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CLEMSON

2020 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

9/13	 @ Wake Forest^	 L, 2-3

9/19	 LOUISVILLE^	 W, 5-0

9/26	 @ #5 Notre Dame	 W, 3-1

10/6	 @ Syracuse*	 W, 3-2 (2OT)

10/10	VIRGINIA TECH*	 W, 4-2

10/18	@ Virginia*	 W, 3-2 (OT)

10/23	@ Louisville*	 W, 4-1

10/30	NOTRE DAME*	 Canceled

11/6	 SYRACUSE*	 Canceled

11/15	 vs. Duke%	 W, 2-1

11/18	 vs. Notre Dame%	 W, 3-1

11/22 vs. Clemson%	 12 PM

HOME GAMES 
^ - Exhibition
* - ACC game 
% - ACC Championship Tournament game
All games are subject to change
All games are EST

MEN’S SOCCER STAFF
Head Coach......................................Jay Vidovich

Alma Mater, Year................... Ohio Wesleyan, 1982
Years / Record at Pitt....................... Fifth / 32-41-6
Career Record.............................. 307-162-56 (.638)
ACC Record.......................................88-73-25 (.540)

Assistant Coach.......................Michael Behonick
Alma Mater, Year............................American, 2003
Years at Pitt..........................................................Fifth

Assistant Coach............................ Rich Costanzo
Alma Mater, Year............................Maryland, 2008
Years at Pitt...................................................... Fourth

Student Assistant Coach................ Bryce Cregan
Alma Mater, Year........................................ Pitt, 2018
Years at Pitt.........................................................Third

Athletic Trainer......................................Sam Cervantes
Strength & Conditioning........................ Frank Barone

2020 Record [ACC]	 7-0 [4-0]
2019 Record [ACC]	 10-8-2 [4-3-1]
United Soccer Coaches Poll	 1

Head Coach	 Jay Vidovich
Career Record	 307-162-56

PITT PANTHERS

2020 Record [ACC]	 7-2-1 [3-2-1]
2019 Record [ACC]	 18-2-2 [6-1-1]
United Soccer Coaches Poll	 2

Head Coach	 Mike Noonan
Career Record	 334-180-71

CLEMSON TIGERS

7	 Matches	 10

22	 Goals Scored	 19

3.14	 Goals Per Game	 1.90

10	 Goals Allowed	 10

1.43	 Goals Allowed Per Game	 1.02

83	 Shots	 141

11.9	 Shots Per Game	 14.1

.265	 Shot Percentage	 .135

25	 Assists	 16

37	 Corner Kicks	 51

9	 Yellow Cards	 18

0	 Red Cards	 1

STATISTICAL COMPARISON

#2

MEDIA RELATIONS INFORMATION
MSOC SID.......................................Nick Macdonald

Cell Phone...........................................412-523-4199 

Email................. nmacdonald@athletics.pitt.edu

MATCH INFORMATION
PITT • CLEMSON
Date	 11/22/20
Time	 12 PM
Location	 Cary, N.C.
Field	 WakeMed Soccer Park 

LIVE SCORING
Pitt vs. Clemson	 Nov. 22 | 12 PM EST
Link	 bit.ly/35Oyvmc

BROADCAST
Pitt vs. Clemson
ESPNU	 Nov. 22 | 12 PM EST
Link	 es.pn/391TZxZ

SERIES HISTORY
PITT • CLEMSON
Meeting..................................................................6th
Series Record...........................Clemson leads 4-1
First Meeting.......... 2013 / A / Clemson won 2-0
Last Meeting............2019 / A / Clemson won 1-0
Last Pitt Win............................2018 / H / 2-1 (2OT)
Last Clem. Win.........2019 / A / Clemson won 1-0
Last Tie................................................................. N/A
Vidovich vs. Clemson....................................14-9-6

#1
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THE MATCH
•	No. 1 Pitt’s historic season continues with 
the biggest game in program history 
Sunday, Nov. 22 in the ACC Championship 
Final. 

•	The Panthers face No. 2 Clemson in a 
winner take all final at WakeMed Soccer 
Park in Cary, N.C.

•	The game is slated to kick-off at 12 PM 
and will be broadcast on ESPNU.

WHAT’S AT STAKE?
•	A victory in the ACC Championship 
Final would be the first ACC tournament 
championship captured in program 
history. Volleyball is the last Pitt team 
to be named ACC Champion (2019), while 
Gymnastics was the last team to win 
their respective conference tournament 
in 2016. 

•	Head Coach Jay Vidovich, who has won 
one national championship in his career, 
(Wake Forest - 2007) is seeking his first 
ACC Tournament trophy. 

A MILESTONE SEASON
•	This year has been a milestone season 
for Pitt, setting new program highs and 
making school history.

•	The Panthers earned a ranking of number 
one in the country on Oct. 20 for the first 
time in program history. Men’s soccer 
joins football and men’s basketball as 
the only Pitt athletics teams to earn the 
No. 1 spot in their respective polls.

•	Pitt’s 7-0 overall start is the best start 
to a season in program history. No other 
team has started the season undefeated 
through its first seven games of the 
season.

•	The 4-0 record in the ACC is now tied for 
most ACC wins in a season. Pitt went 4-3-1 
in league play last year. 

•	Six of the seven victories have been on 
the road or at neutral site fields. Pitt won 
its first four road games of the season 
for the first time since 2000.

EARLY OFFENSE POWERS PITT TO ACC FINAL
•	Three first half goals and three key first 
half saves set the tempo for the No. 1 
ranked Panthers Wednesday night in 
the ACC Championship Semifinal, as Pitt 
defeated Notre Dame 3-1. 

•	Sophomore Veljko Petkovic scored two 
goals, including one from a free kick 
25-yards out, to lead the Panther offense. 
The multi-goal game was the second of 
Petkovic’s career. 

•	Sophomore Valentin Noel scored his 
seventh goal of the season and kept his 
goal streak alive at five games. 

•	Sophomore Raphaël Crivello and 
graduate student Jasper Löeffelsend 
each registered an assist, while graduate 
student goalkeeper Nico Campuzano 
tied a career-high six saves. 

THE FIRST NOEL
•	One of the top goal scorers in the 
country, sophomore Valentin Noel has 
led the Panther offense in 2020 at a 
record breaking pace.

•	The Niort, France, native goes into the 
ACC Championship Final second in the 
country in total goals (7), second in total 
points (16), second in shots on goal per 
game (2.83) and first in goals per game 
(1.17).

•	On Nov. 15 vs. Duke, Noel set a school 
record for consecutive games played 
with a goal at four. The streak went to five 
games after his first half score against 
Notre Dame in the ACC Championship 
Semifinal on Nov. 18. 

ACTION JACK-KAY-SON
•	Freshman Bertin Jacquesson has made 
an immediate impact for the Panthers 
since game one, totaling nine points 
including two goals and five assists.

•	The Frenchman totaled three points 
in each of his first three games, with 
highlighted moments including a goal at 

NOTES

PITT’S 2020 RECORD WHEN...

Situation.................................................. Record
Overall.........................................................................7-0-0
Home........................................................................... 1-0-0
Away........................................................................... 4-0-0
Neutral........................................................................2-0-0
vs. United Soccer Coaches ranked opponents....... 2-0-0
vs. ACC opponents.................................................. 4-0-0
vs. Non-conference opponents............................ 1-0-0
Pitt scores first.........................................................7-0-0
Opponent scores first............................................ 0-0-0
Pitt scores zero goals............................................ 0-0-0
Pitt scores 1 goal..................................................... 0-0-0
Pitt scores 2 goals................................................... 1-0-0
Pitt scores 3+ goals................................................ 6-0-0
Opponent scores zero goals................................ 0-0-0
Opponent scores 1 goal......................................... 4-0-0
Opponent scores 2 goals...................................... 3-0-0
Opponent scores 3+ goals.................................... 0-0-0
Leading at the half................................................. 5-0-0
Tied at half.................................................................2-0-0
Trailing at half.......................................................... 0-0-0
Playing one OT.......................................................... 1-0-0
Playing double OT.................................................... 1-0-0
Day games (before 6 p.m.).................................... 1-0-0
Night games (after 6 p.m.)................................... 6-0-0
Outshooting opponent.......................................... 4-0-0
Getting outshot....................................................... 3-0-0
Shots are even......................................................... 0-0-0
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both Notre Dame and Syracuse and three 
assists at home vs. Virginia Tech.

•	Jacquesson ranks third in the country 
in assists per game (0.83), second in 
game-winning goals (2) and third in total 
assists (5).

#1 SCORING OFFENSE
•	The Panthers enter the ACC Championship 
Final with the number one scoring 
offense in the country, averaging 3.14 
goals per game. 

•	Pitt has scored three or more goals in six 
of its seven games and has scored four 
goals in two. 

•	The Panthers are also the number one 
ranked team in points per game with 
a 9.86 mark, 2.69 points higher than 
second-place Kentucky and 4.46 points 
higher than fourth-place Clemson.

•	Pitt enters the game third in the nation 
in shot accuracy at .530, a number that 
is also best in the ACC.

•	In just seven games, Pitt has totaled 25 
assists as a team. In 2019, the Panthers 
registered 29 assists in 20 games played.

MAKING THE STOPS
•	Graduate student goalkeeper Nico 
Campuzano came up big Wednesday  
night against Notre Dame, tying a career-
high six saves and seeing a career-high 
18 shots. 

•	Campuzano (Comp-ew-thawn-oh) has 
not allowed the opposition to score more 
than two goals a game all season. 

•	The Cantabria, Spain, native has 
recorded four or more saves four times 
this season and sits sixth in the country 
with 24 total saves.

DEXTER SECOND ALL-TIME IN ASSISTS
•	Senior Alexander Dexter moved into 
second place all-time in school history 
in assists Sunday, Nov. 15, with his 15th 
career assist against Duke.

•	The Bronx, N.Y., native is tied for third on 
the team with three assists this season, 

and sits 11 back from Eric Prex’s record of 
26 career assists (1991-1994).

THE SERIES
•	The Tigers lead the all-time series 4-1, 
with the latest contest a 1-0 Clemson 
victory in the ACC Championship 
Semifinals November 13, 2019.

•	 Pitt’s only victory over Clemson came at 
home Oct. 5, 2018 in 2-1, double overtime 
fashion.

•	Head coach Jay Vidovich’s career record 
against the Tigers is 14-9-6.

 
SCOUTING THE TIGERS
•	Clemson enters the contest 7-2-1 
overall and finished ACC regular season 
competition 3-2-1. It’s two losses came 
against North Carolina and Wake Forest, 
with its tie also happening against UNC.

•	The Tigers enter the game ranked top-
five in multiple offensive categories, 
including assists per game (4th - 1.60), 
points per game (4th - 5.40), shots per 
game (3rd - 14.10) and total goals (3rd - 
19).

•	Senior forward Kirmani Smith leads 
the country in total goals with eight 
and became the second player in ACC 
Championship history to tally a hat trick. 
He also heads into the final tied for first 
in the ACC Championship record books 
for goals in a tournament with four. 

•	Smith has eight goals, three assists, 28 
shots, 16 shots on goal and a .571 shot on 
goal percentage. His .80 goals per game 
is fifth in the nation.

•	Junior forward Grayson Barber leads 
the team in assists with six, a mark that 
is tied for first in the country with Pitt 
defender Jasper Löeffelsend.

•	Barber has two goals, six assists, 27 
shots, 11 shots on goal and a .407 shot 
percentage. 

ACC PLAYERS OF THE WEEK
•	Four players have been honored by the 

NOTES

PITT SCORED...
4 goals................ W, 4-1 at Louisville................10/23/20
5 goals.................W, 5-4 at Marshall.................... 9/8/05
6 goals....................W, 6-0 Howard....................... 10/7/19
7+ goals..................W, 7-0 vs. WVU...................... 9/26/17

PITT ALLOWED...
4 goals..........L, 4-3 vs. Cleveland State.............10/8/18
5 goals..........L, 5-0 at #21 Notre Dame...............11/1/17
6 goals..........L, 6-2 at #19 Georgetown............10/26/11
7+ goals.........L, 7-1 at #13 Notre Dame.............. 10/3/12

PITT WON BY...
4 goals.....................W, 4-0 vs. VMI.......................9/30/16
5 goals................ W, 6-1 at Delaware...................8/27/18
6 goals.................W, 6-0 vs. Howard.................... 10/7/19
7+ goals..................W, 7-0 vs. WVU...................... 9/26/17

PITT WON IN OT
W, 3-2 (OT) at #5 Virginia................................. 10/18/20

PITT LOST IN OT
L, 3-2 (2OT) at #2 Indiana..................................8/30/19

PITT TIED IN OT
T, 1-1 (2OT) at Syracuse........................................9/27/19

DEFEATED A RANKED OPPONENT
No. 1....................W, 2-0 at #1 Virginia................ 10/18/19
Top 5................. W, 3-2 at #5 Virginia............... 9/26/20
Top 10................ W, 2-0 at #7 Virginia............... 10/31/18
Top 25.........W, 3-1 vs. #22 Virginia Tech.......... 10/11/19

LOST TO A RANKED OPPONENT
No. 1...................L, 1-0 vs. #1 Clemson................ 11/13/19
Top 5............ L, 3-2 (2OT) at #2 Indiana...........8/30/19
Top 10............... L, 1-0 at #6 Louisville................9/21/18
Top 25........L, 2-1 vs. #20 North Carolina.......... 10/4/19

THE LAST TIME...
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UNITED SOCCER COACHES POLL 
1. Pitt...........................................................6-0-0
2. Clemson...................................................6-2-1
3. Wake Forest........................................................... 7-2-0
4. North Carolina...................................................... 3-2-2
5. Coastal Carolina.....................................................6-1-1

BOLD indicates 2020 opponent 

*United Soccer Coaches Poll Updated Through 
Nov. 17, 2020

2019 FINAL NCAA RPI TOP 50
#	 Team	 Conference	 Record
1.	 Virginia	 ACC	 21-2-1	
2.	 Georgetown	 Big East	 20-1-3	
3.	 SMU	 AAC	 18-2-1	
4.	 Clemson	 ACC	 18-2-2	
5.	 Wake Forest	 ACC	 16-5-2	
6.	 UCF	 AAC	 15-3-2	
7.	 Virginia Tech	 ACC	 10-6-3	
8.	 Washington	 Pac-12	 17-4-0	
9.	 St. John’s (NY)	 Big East	 14-5-1	
10.	 Stanford	 Pac-12	 14-3-5	
11.	 UC Santa Barbara	Big West	 15-5-4	
12.	 Providence	 Big East	 16-7-0	
13.	 Marshall	 C-USA	 16-3-3	
14.	 Indiana	 Big Ten	 15-3-4	
15.	 Missouri St.	 MVC	 18-1-1	
16.	 Louisville	 ACC	 10-8-2	
17.	 New Hampshire	 America East	 15-2-3	
18.	 Saint Mary’s (CA)	 WCC	 16-2-0	
19.	 Charlotte	 C-USA	 12-4-4	
20.	 Kentucky	 SEC	 13-5-3
21.	 UC Davis	 Big West	 13-5-2	
22.	 Notre Dame	 ACC	 10-8-1	
23.	 Penn St.	 Big Ten	 12-4-3	
24.	 Michigan	 Big Ten	 11-5-6	
25.	 Boston College	 ACC	 9-6-3	
26.	 Maryland	 Big Ten	 11-8-2	
27.	 Campbell	 Big South	 17-3-2	
28.	 Butler	 Big East	 11-7-2	
29.	 LMU (CA)	 WCC	 11-6-3	
30.	 Pittsburgh	 ACC	 10-8-2	
31.	 Seattle U	 WAC	 15-3-5	
32.	 Syracuse	 ACC	 8-7-5	
33.	 Central Ark.	 Sun Belt	 10-7-1	
34.	 South Fla.	 AAC	 10-7-1	
35.	 FIU	 C-USA	 10-3-5	
36.	 James Madison	 CAA	 11-7-3
37.	 NC State	 ACC	 9-7-3	
38.	 Temple	 AAC	 8-8-2	
39.	 Memphis	 AAC	 10-7-0	
40.	 Loyola Chicago	 MVC	 11-5-4	
41.	 North Carolina	 ACC	 7-7-4	
42.	 Cal. St. Fullerton	 Big West	 12-7-1
43.	 UC Irvine	 Big West	 7-7-5	
44.	 Western Mich.	 MAC	 11-6-2	
45.	 San Diego	 WCC	 12-5-1	
46.	 Coastal Carolina	 Sun Belt	 10-8-3	
47.	 High Point	 Big South	 13-7-0	
48.	 Creighton	 Big East	 8-7-2	
49.	 Yale	 Ivy League	 13-3-2	
50.	 Albany (NY)	 America East	 9-7-1	

BOLD indicates 2020 opponent

NOTES/RANKINGS

ACC this season, the most of any previous 
season in program history. 

•	The honorees include Valentin Noel 
(Co-Offensive - Oct. 19), Veljko Petkovic 
(Offensive - Oct. 12), Bertin Jacquesson 
(Co-Offensive - Sept. 28) & Arturo Ordoñez 
(Defensive - Sept. 28).

WALTI, NOEL EARN TOPDRAWERSOCCER HONORS
•	Junior Jackson Walti and 
sophomore Valentin Noel named to 
TopDrawerSoccer’s Team of the Week on 
Nov. 17 for their performances vs. Duke in 
the ACC Championship quarterfinals.

•	Walti scored his first goal of the season 
in the 34th minute, courtesy of Noel to 
put Pitt up 1-0.

•	Noel broke a 1-1 tie in the 62nd minute, 
tallying his sixth goal of the season with 
a game-winner. 

•	The list continues to grow 
for Panthers named to 
TopDrawerSoccer’s Team of the Week: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COLLEGESOCCERNEWS AWARDS

•	Seven Panthers have been honored by 
CollegeSoccerNews.com, totaling nine 
awards throughout the regular season. 

•	Sophomore Veljko Petkovic has garnered 
three awards, including Player of the 
Week on Oct. 11 and was named to the 
Tean of the Week on Oct. 11 and Oct. 25.

•	Most recently, junior Jackson Walti and 
sophomore Valentin Noel were named 
to the Team of the Week on Nov. 17 for 
their performances vs. Duke in the ACC 
Championship quarterfinals.

 
Valentin Noel................................M / Nov. 17

Jackson Walti...............................M / Nov. 17

Veljko Petkovic............................M / Oct. 25

Bryce Washington....................... D / Oct. 25

Valentin Noel................................ M / Oct. 18

Arturo Ordoñez.............................D / Oct. 18

Bertin Jacquesson ....................... F / Oct. 11

Veljko Petkovic........................... M / Oct. 11*

*Player of the Week

LIST OF COLLEGESOCCERNEWS HONOREES

Valentin Noel (M)................................Nov. 17

Jackson Walti (M)...............................Nov. 17

Veljko Petkovic (M)............................Oct. 27

Bryce Washington (D).......................Oct. 27

Valentin Noel (M)................................Oct. 20

Arturo Ordoñez (D)............................Oct. 20

Bertin Jacquesson (F).......................Oct. 13

Valentin Noel (HM)..............................Oct. 13

Veljko Petkovic (M).............................Oct. 13

Nico Campuzano (GK).....................Sept. 29

Alexander Dexter (F).......................Sept. 29

Bertin Jacquesson (F)....................Sept. 29

2020 TOPDRAWERSOCCER HONOREES
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KEY RETURNERS
•	Senior Alexander Dexter returns after 
leading the Panthers in assists with 
six last season. Dexter tallied three 
goals and 15 shots on goal and finished 
secondon the team in game-winning 
goals with two.

•	Sophomore Veljko Petkovic looks 
to build on an impressive freshman 
campaign, where he finished second 
on the squad in goals (6) and assists 
(5) while recording 16 shots on goal. 
The Nis, Serbia, native earned All-ACC 
Third Team and All-ACC Freshman team 
recognition.

•	Also among the returning players is 
senior Sito Sena, junior Jackson Walti, 
and sophomores Valentin Noel and 
Arturo Ordoñez.

•	Despite playing only 10 games last year, 
Sena was an impact on the pitch by 
scoring three goals and adding three 
assists, earning Third Team All-ACC 
honors.

•	Walti, a 2019 captain and one of three 
players to earn All-ACC Academic Team 
recognition, returns to help lead the 
midfield. Walti scored one goal on nine 
shots a year ago.

•	Noel and Ordoñez each were tabbed 
to the All-ACC Freshman squad, 
as Noel finished with three goals 
and three assists while Ordoñez, a 
core piece to the defense, tallied 
one assist and finished third on 
the team in minutes played (1,681). 

THIS YEAR’S NEWCOMERS
•	The Panthers bring in 15 newcomers, 
including 12 for the fall season.

•	Redshirt freshman Louis Spicer, 
freshmen Lucas Matuszewski along 
with Dominic Reiter joined the squad 
during the spring, but were unable to 
compete due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

•	Matuszewski and Reiter both hail from 
Pennsylvania, with Matuszewski from 

York (Dallastown) and Reiter from 
Sewickley (Quaker Valley). Reiter was 
named Men’s Soccer Gatorade Player of 
the Year for the state of Pennsylvania 
back in June.

•	Spicer, a native of Cambridge, England, 
is a transfer from Maryland.

•	Of the 12 newcomers, two are graduate 
students in Nico Campuzano (Cantabria, 
Spain) and Jasper Löeffelsend 
(Cologne, Germany), while Raphaël 
Crivello (Bordeaux, France) and Anas 
Amrani (Rabat, Morocco) are both 
sophomores.

•	The remaining freshmen include 
Vinicius Belon (Curitiba, Brazil), 
Brandon Clagette (Atlanta, Ga.), 
Bertin Jacquesson (Lorrez-Le-
Bocage, France), Luis Lara (Mexico 
City, Mexico), Filip Mirkovic (Belgrade, 
Serbia), Luke Peperak (Pittsburgh, Pa.), 
Soshun Shigaki (Tokyo, Japan) and 
Nathan Stricker (Sinking Spring, Pa.). 

PITT RANKED NO. 1 FOR FIRST TIME
•	The Panthers earned the top spot in the 
most recent United Soccer Coaches Poll 
on Oct. 20, the first number one ranking 

in program history. 
•	The No. 1 spot is the third time in Pitt 
Athletics history a team has been 
number one in the land, joining football 
and men’s basketball. 

•	It is the first time a Pitt program 
has been number one since men’s 
basketball owned the number one 
spot in the AP and USA Today poll on 
February 23, 2009.

•	Pitt retained the number one ranking 
on Nov. 17, marking four consecutive 
weeks with the number one ranking. 

PREVIOUS POLL PLACEMENTS
•	Since the inaugural United Coaches Poll 
in 1996, Pitt has been ranked 20 times.

•	The Panthers have been ranked in the 
top-10 nine times and six times in the 
top-5.

Nov. 9, 1996................................................#23
Sept. 22, 1997............................................. #14
Oct. 6, 1997................................................. #16
Oct. 13, 1997................................................ #18
Oct. 20, 1997 .............................................. #16
Sept. 11, 2000............................................. #18
Sept. 18, 2000............................................ #14
Oct. 9, 2000..................................................#7
Oct. 16, 2000................................................#9
Sept. 9, 2002............................................. #20
Sept. 16, 2002............................................ #18
Nov. 12, 2019...............................................#25
Sept. 22, 2020..................................#4
Sept. 29, 2020.................................. #2
Oct. 6, 2020..................................... #2
Oct. 13, 2020.................................... #2
Oct. 20, 2020....................................#1
Oct. 27, 2020.....................................#1
Nov. 1, 2020.......................................#1
Nov. 10, 2020.....................................#1
Nov. 17, 2020.....................................#1

PREVIOUS UNITED SOCCER COACHES POLLS
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INTERNATIONAL PRESENCE
•	The Panthers bolster multiple 
international players on the 28 man 
roster.

•	Ten different countries represent the 
Panthers, including six from Europe and 
one from Africa, Asia, South America 
and North America.

GAME RECAPS

PITT HOLDS OFF DUKE IN ACC QUARTERS 
•	Pitt scored its lowest amount of goals 
on the season in a physical, defensive 
battle against Duke Sunday, Nov. 15, 
but came away with the 2-1 victory 
to advance to the ACC Championship 
Semifinals.

•	Junior Jackson Walti scored the games’ 
first goal in the 34th minute, the third 
of his career and first score since the 
Panthers defeated Duke at home on Oct. 
25, 2019.

•	Sophomore Valentin Noel broke the 1-1 
tie in the 62nd minute, his sixth of the 
season. Noel’s goal proved to be the 
deciding factor for the Panthers, as Pitt 
held off Duke’s late minute attack. 

•	Noel, senior Alexander Dexter and 
freshman Filip Mirkovic all tallied 
assists. 

PITT REMAINS UNDEFEATED 
•	The Panthers kept their undefeated 
season in check with a 4-1 road victory 
at Louisville on Friday, Oct. 23. 

•	Pitt saw four different goal scorers in 
a game that included an hour and 15 
minute weather delay. 

•	Senior Bryce Washington scored the 
first goal in the ninth minute, his first 
of the year. Freshman Filip Mirkovic 
netted his first career goal in the 42nd 
minute. Sophomore Veljko Petkovic 
assisted on both of Washington’s and 
Mirkovic’s goals.

•	Sophomore Valentin Noel recorded 
his fifth goal of the year in the 64th 
minute, putting Pitt back up by two (3-
1). Freshman and Greensburg, Pa., native 
Luke Mort sealed the deal with his first 
career goal in the 70th minute.

PANTHERS OUTLAST VIRGINIA IN OT
•	Sophomore Arturo Ordoñez headed 
in the game-winning goal in the 93rd 
minute against No. 5 Virginia, giving Pitt 
the 3-2 victory and its second top-five 
victory of the season. 

•	Sophomore Valentin Noel scored 
twice, both in the first half against 
the Cavaliers. Ordoñez, along with 
classmate Raphaël Crivello and 
graduate student Jasper Löeffelsend, 
each tallied an assist. 

•	The victory was the third straight at 
Klockner Stadium, dating back to 2018. 
It was also the third-straight victory 
over a ranked Cavaliers team.

PANTHERS UPEND HOKIES, 4-2
•	Pitt defeated Virginia Tech, 4-2, in its 
home opener on Saturday, Oct. 10 to 
improve to 3-0 overall and 2-0 in the 
ACC.

•	Sophomore Valentin Noel scored twice, 

including a goal in the 87th minute to 
seal the deal for the second-ranked 
Panthers. 

•	Both graduate student Jasper 
Löeffelsend and freshman Bertin 
Jacquesson tallied three assists, which 
individually tied for second in a single 
game in program history.

•	Graduate student goalkeeper Nico 
Campuzano recorded a career-high six 
saves. Campuzano has 11 on the season, 
good for sixth in country and second in 
the ACC.

JACQUESSON PLAYS HERO AT CUSE
•	Freshman Bertin Jacquesson lifted the 
Panthers over Syracuse, 3-2, in double 
OT Tuesday, Oct. 6 with a golden goal 
in the 103rd minute. The score was the 
Frenchman’s first game-winner of his 
career.

•	Sophomore Veljko Petkovic recorded 
two goals, his first multi-score game 
of his career, while Jacquesson, 
sophomore Arturo Ordoñez and senior 
Alexander Dexter each tallied an assist. 

PANTHERS OPEN SEASON WITH TOP-FIVE WIN
•	Pitt opened the regular season with a 
top-five, 3-1 victory at No. 5 Notre Dame 
on Sept. 26. 

•	The fourth-ranked Panthers held the 
Irish to five shots and used forwards 
Alexander Dexter and Bertin Jacquesson 
to pace the offense, as each scored a 
goal and tallied an assist.

•	The victory was the second in as many 
years over a top-five team on the road. 
Pitt upset No. 1 Virginia in Charlottesville, 
Va., 2-0, on Oct. 18, 2019. 

•	The victory over Notre Dame was the 
first regular season opening win for Pitt 
since 2014.

RECAPPING EXHIBITIONS
•	Pitt played in two exhibitions prior to to 
Notre Dame, first facing Wake Forest on 

Spain.................................................................3
France...............................................................3
Germany..........................................................2
Serbia...............................................................2
Brazil ...............................................................2
Morocco............................................................1
Switzerland......................................................1
Japan.................................................................1
Mexico...............................................................1
England.............................................................1

INTERNATIONAL PLAYERS BY COUNTRY
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Sophomore Valentin Noel scored his seventh 
goal of the season Wednesday night against 
Notre Dame. Noel is now tied for second in 
the country in total goals and first in the 

nation in goals per game (1.17)

Sophomore Raphael Crivello is tied for first on 
the team in minutes played with 647. Crivello 
aided Valentin Noel’s goal against Notre Dame 

and now has two assists on the season.

the road Saturday, Sept. 13 followed by 
a home contest against Louisville this 
past Saturday.

•	The Panthers dropped a 3-2 decision to 
the Demon Deacons, before bouncing 
back with a 5-0 shutout of the Cardinals.

•	Senior Alexander Dexter netted three 
goals and added an assist between the 
two exhibitions, scoring twice against 
the Cardinals.

•	Sophomore Veljko Petkovic tallied a 
goal and two assists in total, including 
a one goal and one assist performance 
against the Cardinals.

 
UP NEXT
•	The Panthers conclude the fall season, 
but will return for their second leg 
starting spring of 2021. 

•	The NCAA announced teams may start 
spring action February 3. Pitt has yet to 
announce its spring schedule. 
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Rank	 Team	 Points	 ACC 	 Pct.	 Overall	 Pct.	 Home	 Away	 Neutral 	 Streak
1.	 Wake Forest	 15	 5-1	 .833	 7-1	 .875	 4-0	 3-1	 0-0	 W4
2. 	 North Carolina	 11	 3-1-2	 .667	 3-1-2	 .667	 2-0-1	 1-1-1	 0-0	 W1
3. 	 Clemson	 10	 3-2-1	 .583	 5-2-1	 .688	 3-0-1	 2-3	 0-0	 L1
4.	 Duke	 6	 2-4	 .333	 2-5	 .286	 1-2	 1-3	 0-0	 L3
5.	 NC State	 0	 0-5-1	 .083	 0-6-1	 .071	 0-4	 0-2-1	 0-0	 L1

2020 ACC SOUTH REGION STANDINGS

Rank	 Team	 Points	 ACC 	 Pct.	 Overall	 Pct.	 Home	 Away	 Neutral 	 Streak
1.	 Pitt	 12	 4-0	 1.000	 5-0	 1.000	 1-0	 4-0	 0-0	 W5
2. 	 Virginia Tech	 11	 3-1-2	 .667	 3-1-2	 .667	 0-0-2	 3-1	 0-0	 W3
3.	 Notre Dame	 9	 3-2	 .600	 4-3	 .571	 4-2	 0-1	 0-0	 W1
4.	 Virginia	 7	 2-3-1	 .417	 2-3-1	 .417	 2-2	 0-1-1	 0-0	 L1
5.	 Louisville	 4	 1-4-1	 .250	 1-6-1	 .188	 1-3	 0-3-1	 0-0	 L3
6.	 Syracuse	 2	 0-3-2	 .200	 0-3-2	 .200	 0-1-1	 0-2-1	 0-0	 L1

2020 ACC NORTH REGION STANDINGS

STANDINGS

*Final as of 11/7/20
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Category................................. Nat. Rank.........ACC Rank................ Stat	 Nat. Leader........................................Stat	 ACC Leader........................Stat

Assists Per Game............................ 1.......................1....................... 3.57	 Pitt.....................................................3.57	 Pitt....................................3.57

Corner Kicks Per Game........................ 6........................... 3.............................5.29	 Virginia Tech................................................. 6.43	 Virginia Tech............................ 6.43

Saves Per Game...................................... 8........................... 3.............................. 3.71	 UAB..................................................................5.00	 Virginia...................................... 4.25

Scoring Offense.............................. 1.......................1........................3.14	 Pitt..................................................... 3.14	 Pitt.................................... 3.14

Shots Per Game...................................... 8........................... 4............................ 11.86	 Virginia Tech.................................................18.14	 Virginia Tech............................18.14

Shots on Goal Per Game...................... 5........................... 3.............................6.29	 Central Arkansas..........................................6.78	 Virginia Tech............................ 6.43

Total Assists.................................... 1.......................1..........................25	 Pitt....................................................... 25	 Pitt...................................... 25

Total Goals............................................... 2............................1................................. 22	 Georgia St..........................................................24	 Pitt...................................... 22

Total Points..................................... 1.......................1..........................69	 Pitt....................................................... 69	 Pitt...................................... 69

PITT IN THE ACC RANKINGS

Category.............................. Pitt Player.............................Nat. Rank............ ACC Rank.................Stat	 ACC Leader..............................................Stat

Assists Per Game.................. Jasper Löeffelsend...................... 2.......................... 1....................... 0.86	 Löeffelsend, Pitt...................................... 0.86

Goals Per Game.................... Valentin Noel................................1.......................... 1......................... 1.17	 Valentin Noel, Pitt...................................... 1.17

Points Per Game................... Valentin Noel............................... 2.......................... 1........................2.67	 Valentin Noel, Pitt.....................................2.67

Shot Accuracy....................... Valentin Noel............................... 2.......................... 1....................... .706	 Valentin Noel, Pitt......................................706

Shots Per Game.................... Valentin Noel............................... 7..........................7....................... 2.83	 Daniel Pereira, Virginia Tech............................. 3.71

Shots on Goal Per Game........ Valentin Noel............................... 2..........................2....................... 2.00	 Daniel Pereira, Virginia Tech............................. 2.14

Total Assists.......................... Jasper Löeffelsend......................T-1......................... 1............................ 6	 Löeffelsend, Pitt / Barber, Clemson............... 6

Total Goals............................ Valentin Noel.............................. T-2........................2............................ 7	 Kimarni Smith, Clemson..........................................8

Total Points........................... Valentin Noel............................... 2..........................2........................... 16	 Kimarni Smith, Clemson........................................ 19

Total Saves........................... Nico Campuzano.......................... 6..........................3.......................... 24	 Andrew Pannenberg, Wake Forest.....................26

BOLD indicates ACC leader

*Updated through Nov. 20, 2020

PITT PLAYERS IN THE  NCAA (TOP-10)/ACC RANKINGS

NCAA/ACC RANKINGS
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ROSTER

#	 Name	 Pos. 	 Ht. / Wt. 	 Year	 Hometown / Previous School
11	 Rodrigo Almeida	 M	 5-10 / 163	 Jr.	 Salvador, Brazil / Montverde Academy
6	 Anas Amrani	 M	 5-8 /153	 So.	 Rabat, Morocco / Royal Morocco Academy of Education
20	 Matt Bailey	 M	 5-7 / 145	 Sr. 	 Kent Island, Md. / Saints Peters and Paul / UMBC
23	 Vinicius Belon	 D	 5-7 / 145	 Fr.	 Curitiba, Brazil / Montverde Academy
0	 Nicolas Campuzano	 GK	 6-2 / 182	 Gr.	 Cantabria, Spain / Lleò XII / University of Portland
12	 Brandon Clagette	 F	 5-8 / 155	 Fr.	 Atlanta, Ga. / Woodward Academy
3	 Raphaël Crivello	 D	 5-9 / 165	 So.	 Bordeaux, France / College Emile Zola
13	 Alexander Dexter	 F	 5-8 / 150	 Sr.	 Brooklyn, N.Y. / Kaiserslautern
27	 Anthony Harding	 D	 5-11 / 165	 RS-So.	 North Huntingdon, Pa. / Norwin
10	 Bertin Jacquesson	 F	 6-0 / 160	 Fr.	 Lorrez-Le-Bocage, France / College Arthur Rimbaud
7	 Luis Lara	 F	 5-9 / 167	 Fr.	 Mexico City, Mexico / Instituto Educativo Olinca
2	 Jasper Löeffelsend	 D	 5-5 / 146	 Gr	 Cologne, Germany / Dietrich Bonhoeffer Gymnasium
16	 Lucas Matuszewski	 D	 6-4 / 188	 Fr.	 York, Pa. / Dallastown
21	 Filip Mirkovic	 M	 6-2 / 164	 Fr.	 Belgrade, Serbia / Lab High School for Collaborative Studies
15	 Luke Mort	 F	 5-10 / 152	 R-Fr.	 Greensburg, Pa. / Greensburg Central Catholic
8	 Valentin Noel	 M	 5-10 / 150	 So.	 Niort, France / Lycee de la Venise Verte
5	 Arturo Ordoñez	 D	 6-2 / 174	 So.	 Salou, Spain / Escola Elisabeth
25	 Luke Peperak	 F	 5-10 / 165	 Fr.	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Connelsville High School 
19	 Veljko Petkovic	 M	 5-10 / 164 	 So.	 Niš, Serbia / Maspeth
26	 Dominic Reiter	 D	 6-0 / 175	 Fr.	 Sewickley, Pa. / Quaker Valley
22	 Sebastian Serpa	 D	 5-8 / 158	 R-Fr.	 Miami Beach, Fla. / New Albany
14	 Sito Sena 	 D	 5-11 / 177	 Sr.	 Valencia, Spain / SEK / UPV
18	 Soshun Shigaki	 M	 5-5 / 157	 Fr.	 Tokyo, Japan / Montverde Academy 
17	 Louis Spicer	 M	 5-10 / 168	 R-Fr.	 Cambridge, England / Millfield School
1	 Alexander Steinbach	 GK	 5-11 / 168	 R-So.	 Frankfurt, Germany / International School Frankfurt
24	 Jackson Walti	 M	 5-10 / 169	 Jr.	 Vevey, Switzerland / Montverde Academy
4	 Bryce Washington	 D	 6-2 / 163	 Sr.	 Atlanta, Ga. / North Atlanta / Rutgers

#	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht. / Wt.	 Year	 Hometown / Previous School
0	 Nicolas Campuzano	 GK	 6-2 / 182	 Gr.	 Cantabria, Spain / Lleò XII / University of Portland
1	 Alexander Steinbach	 GK	 5-11 / 168	 R-So.	 Frankfurt, Germany / International School Frankfurt
2	 Jasper Löeffelsend	 D	 5-5 / 146	 Gr	 Cologne, Germany / Dietrich Bonhoeffer Gymnasium
3	 Raphaël Crivello	 D	 5-9 / 165	 So.	 Bordeaux, France / College Emile Zola
4	 Bryce Washington	 D	 6-2 / 163	 Sr.	 Atlanta, Ga. / North Atlanta / Rutgers
5	 Arturo Ordoñez	 D	 6-2 / 174	 So.	 Salou, Spain / Escola Elisabeth
6	 Anas Amrani	 M	 5-8 /153	 So.	 Rabat, Morocco / Royal Morocco Academy of Education
7	 Luis Lara	 F	 5-9 / 167	 Fr.	 Mexico City, Mexico / Instituto Educativo Olinca
8	 Valentin Noel	 M	 5-10 / 150	 So.	 Niort, France / Lycee de la Venise Verte
10	 Bertin Jacquesson	 F	 6-0 / 160	 Fr.	 Lorrez-Le-Bocage, France / College Arthur Rimbaud
11	 Rodrigo Almeida	 M	 5-10 / 163	 Jr.	 Salvador, Brazil / Montverde Academy
12	 Brandon Clagette	 F	 5-8 / 155	 Fr.	 Atlanta, Ga. / Woodward Academy
13	 Alexander Dexter	 F	 5-8 / 150	 Sr.	 Brooklyn, N.Y. / Kaiserslautern
14	 Sito Sena 	 D	 5-11 / 177	 Sr.	 Valencia, Spain / SEK / UPV
15	 Luke Mort	 F	 5-10 / 152	 R-Fr.	 Greensburg, Pa. / Greensburg Central Catholic
16	 Lucas Matuszewski	 D	 6-4 / 188	 Fr.	 York, Pa. / Dallastown
17	 Louis Spicer	 M	 5-10 / 168	 R-Fr.	 Cambridge, England / Millfield School
18	 Soshun Shigaki	 M	 5-5 / 157	 Fr.	 Tokyo, Japan / Montverde Academy
19	 Veljko Petkovic	 M	 5-10 / 164 	 So.	 Niš, Serbia / Maspeth 
20	 Matt Bailey	 M	 5-7 / 145	 Sr. 	 Kent Island, Md. / Saints Peters and Paul / UMBC
21	 Filip Mirkovic	 M	 6-2 / 164	 Fr.	 Belgrade, Serbia / Lab High School for Collaborative Studies
22	 Sebastian Serpa	 D	 5-8 / 158	 R-Fr.	 Miami Beach, Fla. / New Albany
23	 Vinicius Belon	 D	 5-7 / 145	 Fr.	 Curitiba, Brazil / Montverde Academy
24	 Jackson Walti	 M	 5-10 / 169	 Jr.	 Vevey, Switzerland / Montverde Academy
25	 Luke Peperak	 F	 5-10 / 165	 Fr.	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Connelsville High School 
26	 Dominic Reiter	 D	 6-0 / 175	 Fr.	 Sewickley, Pa. / Quaker Valley
27	 Anthony Harding	 D	 5-11 / 165	 RS-So.	 North Huntingdon, Pa. / Norwin
28	 Nathan Stricker	 M	 5-5 / 140	 Fr.	 Sinking Spring, Pa. / Wilson High School

PITT COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Jay Vidovich [Ohio Wesleyan, ‘82 | 5th Season]
Assistant Coach: Mike Behonick [American, ‘03 | 5th Season]
Assistant Coach: Rich Costanzo [Maryland, ‘08 | 4th Season]
Volunteer Assistant Coach: Bryce Cregan [Pitt, ‘18 | 3rd Season] 	

ROSTER
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TV/RADIO ROSTER

Anthony Harding
#27 | D | R-So.

Filip Mirkovic
#21 | M | Fr.

Bertin Jacquesson
#10 | F | Fr.

Luis Lara
#7 | F | Fr.

Jasper Löeffelsend
#2 | D | Gr.

Lucas Matuszewski
#16 | D | Fr.

Alexander Dexter
#13 | F | SR.

Luke Mort
#15 | F | R-Fr.

Valentin Noel
#8 | M | So.

Luke Peperak
#25 | F | Fr.

Veljko Petkovic
#19 | M | So.

Dominic Reiter
#26 | D | Fr.

Sito Sena
#14 | D | Sr.

Arturo Ordoñez
#5 | D | So.

TV/RADIO ROSTER

Sebastian Serpa
#22 | D | R-Fr.

Soshun Shigaki
#18 | M | Fr.

Alexander Steinbach
#1 | GK | R-So.

Nathan Stricker
#28 | M | Fr.

Jackson Walti
#24 | M | Jr.

Bryce Washington
#4 | D | Sr.

Louis Spicer
#17 | M | R-Fr.

Rich Costanzo
Asst. Coach

Bryce Cregan
Vol. Asst. Coach

Jay Vidovich
Head Coach

Mike Behonick
Asst. Coach

Anas Amrani
#6 | M | Fr.

Raphaël Crivello
#3 | D | So.

Matt Bailey
#20 | M | Sr.

Vinicius Belon
#23 | D | Fr.

Nico Campuzano
#0 | GK | Gr.

Brandon Clagette
#12 | F | Fr.

Rodrigo Almeida
#11 | M | Jr.
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VIDOVICH BIO

Fifth Season / Record at Pitt: 35-41-6
Career Record: 307-162-56 (.638)  /  ACC Record: 88-73-25 (.540)

Hometown: Detroit, Mich.
Education: Ohio Wesleyan, ‘82 (B.A. in physical education) / University of Denver, ‘83 (M.A. in sports science)
Collegiate Playing Experience: Indiana University (‘78), Ohio Wesleyan (‘79-’81)
Prior to Pitt: Wake Forest Men’s Soccer Head Coach (1994-2014), Portland Timbers T2 (2015)

Coaching Honors 
ACC Coach of the Year: 2002, 2004, 2006, 2008 and 2009
NSCAA National Coach of the Year: 2007 and 2008
Walt Chyzowych Award: 2008
NSCAA South Region Coach of the Year: 2002

JAY VIDOVICHHEAD COACH

Jay Vidovich, one of America’s most respected and accomplished soccer coaches, was named the third Pitt men’s soccer head coach at the 
University of Pittsburgh in December of 2015.

In his fourth year at the helm of Pitt men’s soccer, Vidovich led the Panthers to one of its most successful seasons in program history. Finishing the 
2019 campaign 10-8-2, Vidovich saw Pitt upset No. 1 Virginia on the road on Oct. 18, host an ACC Tournament game against NC State for the first time 
in school history on Nov. 10, earn a trip to the ACC Semifinals for the first time in program history and stamp its name into the NCAA Men’s Soccer 
Championship for the first time since 1965.

Vidovich and the Panthers earned a monumental victory on Nov. 21, as they defeated Lehigh at Ambrose Urbanic Field, 2-0, winning the first NCAA 
Men’s Soccer Championship game in school history. The season ended Nov. 24 against No. 2 Georgetown in the second round of the NCAA Men’s 
Soccer Championship, but only after a record setting season that saw six All-ACC honorees, two ACC All-Tournament Team winners and one United 
Soccer Coaches All-South Region Team recipient.

During his third year at Pitt in the 2018 season, Vidovich led the Panthers to wins over two ranked opponents in No. 12 NC State and No. 7 Virginia in 
the ACC Men’s Soccer Tournament. The victory over the Cavaliers marked the Panthers’ first ACC Tournament win in program history. Pitt collected 
its first conference win on the season against the Wolfpack and picked up another ACC victory over Clemson on Oct. 5. 

Vidovich played a crucial role in the development of Javi Perez, who was drafted by LAFC in the third round of 2019 MLS Superdraft. With the 
selection, Perez became only the second player in program history to be drafted to an MLS club team. Three Panthers were also named to All-ACC 
teams under Vidovich’s guidance as Edward Kizza was given First Team honors, Javi Perez earned Second Team recognition and Chandler Vaughn 
was named to the All-Freshman Team. Both Kizza and Perez earned All-Region Honors as well, with Kizza voted to the Second Team and Perez 
named to the Third Team. 

Following his first year at the helm, Vidovich led the Panthers to wins over No. 7 Notre Dame, No. 13 Columbia and No. 21 Syracuse in the 2017 season. 
The win against Syracuse would be the Panthers’ first win over a ranked opponent since the 2008 season. The victory over the Orange was also the 
first conference win for Pitt since moving into the ACC at the start of the 2013 season, and they would add their second conference win against the 
Fighting Irish on Oct. 13. The Panthers would also capture victories against rivals Penn State and West Virginia throughout the season.

Vidovich also guided four players to All-ACC recognition, with Javi Perez earning Second Team honors, Pol Planellas receiving Third Team 
recognition and both Alexander Dexter and Edward Kizza being named to the All-Freshman Team. The postseason accolades were the team’s first in 
program history since joining the ACC.

Planellas would go on to become the first Pitt men’s soccer player in program history to be drafted by an MLS Club team after being selected by the 
Los Angeles Football Club in the second round of the 2018 MLS SuperDraft, becoming the 36th professional player under Vidovich’s tutelage. 

By The Numbers
1 National Championship

21 All-Americans
5 ACC Player of the Year Honorees

37 Professional Players

5 ACC Regular Season Titles
4 College Cup Appearances

15 NCAA Tournament Appearances

2 ACC Scholar-Athletes of the Year
1 Adidas National Scholar-Athlete of the Year

1 Senior CLASS award recipient
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Since Joining Pitt...
•	 Two Draftees into the MLS

•	 Three All-Region recipients

•	 13 All-ACC honorees

•	 Eight All-ACC Academic players

•	 NCAA Tournament appearance 

Prior to making the move to Pittsburgh, Vidovich oversaw the men’s soccer program at Wake Forest for 21 seasons (1994-2014), building the 
Demon Deacons into a national power and winning the 2007 NCAA championship. He spent 2015 in professional soccer, coaching the Portland 
Timbers 2 (T2) in the United Soccer League (USL).

During his Wake Forest tenure, Vidovich compiled a 272-121-50 record and led the Demon Deacons to the NCAA Tournament in 13 of his final 
14 seasons. Wake Forest won five Atlantic Coast Conference titles under his watch, compiling a 76-52-22 mark in one of the nation’s most 
challenging leagues.

In 2007, Wake Forest went 22-2-2—the winningest season in school history—and defeated Ohio State, 2-1, in the national final to claim the 
program’s first NCAA title. The Demon Deacons made four consecutive appearances in the College Cup from 2006-09.

Vidovich, a two-time National Soccer Coaches Association of America (NSCAA) National Coach of the Year (2007 and 2008) and five-time ACC 
Coach of the Year (2002, 2004, 2006, 2008 and 2009), ranks among the most decorated coaches in collegiate soccer.

Vidovich was the 2008 recipient of the prestigious Walt Chyzowych Award for lifetime contributions to the sport of soccer. Vidovich was an 
assistant under the legendary Chyzowych for eight seasons at Wake Forest from 1986-93.

Widely regarded as one of the game’s top evaluators and developers of talent, Vidovich has produced 21 All-Americans and five ACC Player of the 
Year honorees (three offensive and two defensive). He also coached Marcus Tracy, the first player in Wake history to win the Missouri Athletic 
Club’s (MAC) Hermann Trophy, which honors the top individual player in college soccer.

Thirty-five players under Vidovich went on to play in the professional ranks from 2002-14. His Wake Forest teams also achieved academically, 
evidenced by two ACC Scholar-Athlete of the Year honorees, two Academic All-Americans, one adidas National Scholar-Athlete of the Year and 
one Senior CLASS Award recipient. 

Born in Detroit, Mich., Vidovich was an all-state player for New Canaan High School in Connecticut. He played for Indiana University in 1978 
before transferring to Ohio Wesleyan, where he was a three-year starter. As a senior, Vidovich was team captain and helped lead OWU to the 
semifinals of the NCAA Tournament.

A 1982 graduate of Ohio Wesleyan with a bachelor’s degree in physical education, he went on to earn a master’s degree in sports sciences from 
the University of Denver in 1983.

It was at Denver where Vidovich’s coaching career was launched as an assistant in 1982. He served in additional assistant posts at Regis College 
(1983) and his alma mater Ohio Wesleyan (1984-85) before joining Wake Forest’s staff in 1986.
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Opponent	 Win	 Loss	 Tie
Akron	 4	 4	 1
Alabama A&M	 1	 0	 0
American	 0	 1	 0
Appalachian State	 10	 0	 0
Belmont Abbey	 3	 0	 0
Boston College	 6	 6	 2
Boston University	 1	 0	 0
Bradley	 1	 0	 0
California	 0	 2	 0
Central Florida	 2	 0	 0
Charleston Southern	 3	 0	 0
Charlotte	 3	 4	 1
The Citadel	 1	 0	 0
Clemson	 14	 9	 6
Coastal Carolina	 4	 2	 0
Colgate	 0	 1	 0
Cleveland State	 2	 2	 0
College of Charleston	 3	 1	 1
Columbia	 2	 0	 0
Connecticut	 4	 0	 0
Dartmouth	 1	 1	 0
Davidson	 18	 2	 0
Delaware	 1	 0	 1
Denver	 1	 0	 0
Detroit	 1	 0	 1
Duke	 10	 16	 7
ETSU	 0	 0	 1
Elon	 6	 3	 1
Florida Atlantic	 1	 0	 0
Florida International	 2	 1	 0
Furman	 1	 3	 2
Gardner-Webb	 3	 0	 0
Georgetown	 0	 1	 0
George Mason	 3	 0	 0
Georgia Southern	 2	 0	 0
Harvard	 1	 0	 0
High Point	 5	 0	 0
Hofstra	 1	 1	 0
Howard	 2	 0	 0
Indiana	 1	 2	 0
James Madison	 2	 3	 0
Lehigh	 1	 0	 0
Lenoir-Rhyne	 2	 0	 0
Liberty	 3	 1	 0
LIU Brooklyn	 1	 0	 0
Longwood	 2	 0	 0
Louisville	 3	 4	 0
Loyola Maryland	 1	 1	 0
Loyola Marymount	 1	 0	 0
Manhattan	 1	 0	 0
Maryland	 10	 10	 2
Massachusetts	 1	 0	 0
Monmouth	 2	 0	 0

Navy	 1	 0	 0
New Hampshire	 1	 0	 0
North Carolina	 9	 13	 6
NC State	 22	 3	 2
Northwestern	 0	 1	 0
Notre Dame	 6	 6	 1
Ohio State	 3	 1	 0
Old Dominion	 7	 1	 0
Oregon State	 0	 0	 1
Penn State	 2	 2	 1
Pitt	 1	 0	 0
Portland	 0	 1	 0
Radford	 3	 0	 0
Richmond	 2	 0	 1
Robert Morris	 1	 1	 0
Rutgers	 1	 0	 0
Saint Louis	 0	 0	 1
San Francisco	 2	 0	 0
Santa Clara	 1	 0	 1
Seton Hall	 0	 0	 1
South Alabama	 1	 0	 0
South Carolina	 10	 5	 3
South Florida	 2	 2	 0
St. Bonaventure	 1	 0	 0
St. Mary’s (Cali.)	 0	 1	 0
St. Joseph’s	 2	 1	 0
St. John’s	 1	 0	 1
Stanford	 0	 1	 0
Syracuse	 3	 2	 1
Temple	 1	 1	 0
Towson	 1	 0	 0
UAB	 1	 0	 0
UCLA	 2	 1	 0
UC Santa Barbara	 1	 0	 1
UMBC	 0	 0	 1
UNC Asheville	 3	 0	 0
UNC Greensboro	 11	 1	 0
UNC Wilmington	 2	 0	 0
UW Milwaukee	 1	 0	 0
Vanderbilt	 1	 0	 0
Virginia	 12	 25	 6
Virginia Tech	 15	 5	 1
VCU	 6	 0	 1
VMI	 1	 0	 0
Wake Forest	 0	 1	 0
Washington	 1	 1	 0
West Virginia	 3	 1	 0
William & Mary	 5	 1	 0
Winthrop	 1	 0	 0
Wisconsin	 0	 1	 0
Wofford	 3	 0	 0
Total	 307	 162	 56

VIDOVICH VS. ALL-TIME OPPONENTS
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NICO CAMPUZANO | #0

Graduate Student | GK | 6-2 | 182
Cantabria, Spain
Lleó XII
University of Portland

2020 Game by Game

2020-21 Pittsburgh Men's Soccer
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/19

as of Nov 19, 2020

#0 CAMPUZANO, Nico
Date Opponent SCORE GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT YC RC MIN
09/26/2020 at Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
10/06/2020 at Syracuse 3-2 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 103
10/10/2020 Virginia Tech 4-2 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
10/18/2020 at Virginia 3-2 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 92
10/23/2020 at Louisville 4-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
11/15/2020 vs Duke 2-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
11/18/2020 vs Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
Totals 22-10 7 7 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 645

Player Averages
Games Played Shots per game Assists per game Goals per game Points per game

7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Date Opponent SCORE GP GS Minutes GA GAAVG Saves Save% W L T SHO/CBO
09/26/2020 at Notre Dame 3-1 * * 90:00 1 1.00 1 .500 1 0 0 0/0
10/06/2020 at Syracuse 3-2 * * 103:23 2 1.74 4 .667 2 0 0 0/0
10/10/2020 Virginia Tech 4-2 * * 90:00 2 2.00 6 .750 3 0 0 0/0
10/18/2020 at Virginia 3-2 * * 92:01 2 1.96 4 .667 4 0 0 0/0
10/23/2020 at Louisville 4-1 * * 90:00 1 1.00 1 .500 5 0 0 0/0
11/15/2020 vs Duke 2-1 * * 90:00 1 1.00 2 .667 6 0 0 0/0
11/18/2020 vs Notre Dame 3-1 * * 90:00 1 1.00 6 .857 7 0 0 0/0
Totals 7 7 645:24 10 1.39 24 .706 7 0 0 0/0

Pitt Career Stats

Individual Career History

Rodrigo Almeida

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2018 11 379 0 2 2 4  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2019 10 332 1 1 3 14  . 0 7 1 0 0-0
TOTAL 21 711 1 3 5 18  . 0 5 6 0 0-0

Arie Ammann

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 16 1393 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 16 1393 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Season GP Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Sho
2019 16 1392:46 22 1.42 53  . 7 0 7 8 6 1 3.1
TOTAL 16 1392:46 22 1.42 53  . 7 0 7 8 6 1 3.1

Anass Amrani

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 2 28 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 2 28 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Matt Bailey

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 17 774 0 1 1 22  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 7 302 0 1 1 5  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 24 1076 0 2 2 27  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Venicius Belon

Nico Campuzano

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 7 645 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 645 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Season GP Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Sho
2020 7 645:24 10 1.39 24  . 7 0 6 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 7 645:24 10 1.39 24  . 7 0 6 0 0 0 0

Brandon Clagette

Career Game Highs

Saves . . . . . . . .        6 (2x; last vs Notre Dame 11/18/20)	
Save %  . . . . . . . . . . . .            .857 vs Notre Dame 11/18/20
Minutes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               103 at Syracuse 10/6/20
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JASPER LÖEFFELSEND | #2

Graduate Student | D | 5-5 | 146
Cologne, Germany
Dietrich Bonhoeffer Gymnasium

2020 Game by Game

2020-21 Pittsburgh Men's Soccer
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 2/19

as of Nov 19, 2020

#2 LOEFFELSEND, Jasper
Date Opponent SCORE GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT YC RC MIN
09/26/2020 at Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
10/06/2020 at Syracuse 3-2 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 103
10/10/2020 Virginia Tech 4-2 * * 0 3 3 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
10/18/2020 at Virginia 3-2 * * 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 1 0 92
10/23/2020 at Louisville 4-1 * * 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 76
11/15/2020 vs Duke 2-1 * * 0 0 0 2 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
11/18/2020 vs Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 63
Totals 22-10 7 7 0 6 6 3 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 1 0 604

Player Averages
Games Played Shots per game Assists per game Goals per game Points per game

7 0.43 0.86 0.00 0.86

Pitt Career Stats

Individual Career History

Raphael Crivello

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 7 645 0 2 2 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 645 0 2 2 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Alexander Dexter

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2017 17 1375 6 2 14 29  . 2 0 7 3 0-0
2018 18 1216 2 5 9 24  . 0 8 3 0 0-0
2019 20 1228 3 6 12 29  . 1 0 3 2 0-0
2020 7 559 2 3 7 9  . 2 2 2 1 0-0
TOTAL 62 4378 13 16 42 91  . 1 4 3 6 0-0

Anthony Harding

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 3 176 1 0 2 1 1.000 0 0-0
2020 1 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 185 1 0 2 1 1.000 0 0-0

Bertin Jacquesson

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 6 488 2 5 9 16  . 1 2 5 1 0-0
TOTAL 6 488 2 5 9 16  . 1 2 5 1 0-0

Edward Kizza

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2017 15 1040 4 3 11 22  . 1 8 2 0 0-0
2018 18 1520 15 0 30 45  . 3 3 3 4 0-0
2019 20 1627 12 4 28 60  . 2 0 0 5 0-0
TOTAL 53 4187 31 7 69 127  . 2 4 4 9 0-0

Luis Lara

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 4 33 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 33 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Jasper Loeffelsend

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 7 604 0 6 6 3  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 604 0 6 6 3  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Lucas Matuszewski

Career Game Highs

Goals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  N/A	
Assists . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              3 vs Virginia Tech 10/10/20
Points  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              3 vs Virginia Tech 10/10/20
Shots . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      2 vs Duke 11/15/20
Minutes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               103 at Syracuse 10/6/20
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RAPHAËL CRIVELLO | #3

Sophomore | D | 5-9 | 165
Bordeaux, France
College Emile Zola

2020 Game by Game

2020-21 Pittsburgh Men's Soccer
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 3/19

as of Nov 19, 2020

#3 CRIVELLO, Raphael
Date Opponent SCORE GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT YC RC MIN
09/26/2020 at Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
10/06/2020 at Syracuse 3-2 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 103
10/10/2020 Virginia Tech 4-2 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
10/18/2020 at Virginia 3-2 * * 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 92
10/23/2020 at Louisville 4-1 * * 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
11/15/2020 vs Duke 2-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
11/18/2020 vs Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
Totals 22-10 7 7 0 2 2 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 645

Player Averages
Games Played Shots per game Assists per game Goals per game Points per game

7 0.14 0.29 0.00 0.29

Pitt Career Stats

Individual Career History

Raphael Crivello

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 7 645 0 2 2 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 645 0 2 2 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Alexander Dexter

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2017 17 1375 6 2 14 29  . 2 0 7 3 0-0
2018 18 1216 2 5 9 24  . 0 8 3 0 0-0
2019 20 1228 3 6 12 29  . 1 0 3 2 0-0
2020 7 559 2 3 7 9  . 2 2 2 1 0-0
TOTAL 62 4378 13 16 42 91  . 1 4 3 6 0-0

Anthony Harding

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 3 176 1 0 2 1 1.000 0 0-0
2020 1 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 185 1 0 2 1 1.000 0 0-0

Bertin Jacquesson

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 6 488 2 5 9 16  . 1 2 5 1 0-0
TOTAL 6 488 2 5 9 16  . 1 2 5 1 0-0

Edward Kizza

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2017 15 1040 4 3 11 22  . 1 8 2 0 0-0
2018 18 1520 15 0 30 45  . 3 3 3 4 0-0
2019 20 1627 12 4 28 60  . 2 0 0 5 0-0
TOTAL 53 4187 31 7 69 127  . 2 4 4 9 0-0

Luis Lara

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 4 33 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 33 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Jasper Loeffelsend

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 7 604 0 6 6 3  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 604 0 6 6 3  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Lucas Matuszewski

Career Game Highs
Goals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  N/A	
Assists . . . . . . . .        1 (2x; last vs Notre Dame 11/18/20)
Points  . . . . . . . .        1 (2x; last vs Notre Dame 11/18/20)
Shots . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  N/A
Minutes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               103 at Syracuse 10/6/20
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BRYCE WASHINGTON | #4

Senior | D | 6-2 | 163
Atlanta, Ga.
North Atlanta
Rutgers University

2020 Game by Game

2020-21 Pittsburgh Men's Soccer
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 4/19

as of Nov 19, 2020

#4 WASHINGTON, Bryce
Date Opponent SCORE GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT YC RC MIN
09/26/2020 at Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
10/06/2020 at Syracuse 3-2 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 103
10/10/2020 Virginia Tech 4-2 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
10/18/2020 at Virginia 3-2 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 92
10/23/2020 at Louisville 4-1 * * 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0 0 0 81
11/15/2020 vs Duke 2-1 * * 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1.000 0 0-0 0 0 90
11/18/2020 vs Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1.000 0 0-0 0 0 90
Totals 22-10 7 7 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0 0 0 636

Player Averages
Games Played Shots per game Assists per game Goals per game Points per game

7 0.14 0.00 0.14 0.29

Pitt Career Stats

Individual Career History

Sebastian Serpa

Soshun Shigaki

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 1 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 1 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Louis Spicer

Alex Steinbach

Nathan Stricker

Jackson Walti

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2018 19 1562 1 1 3 7  . 1 4 3 0 0-0
2019 20 1793 1 0 2 9  . 1 1 1 0 0-0
2020 7 645 1 0 2 1 1.000 0 0-0
TOTAL 46 4000 3 1 7 17  . 1 7 6 0 0-0

Bryce Washington

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 18 1245 2 0 4 7  . 2 8 6 0 0-0
2020 7 636 1 0 2 1 1.000 0 0-0
TOTAL 25 1881 3 0 6 8  . 3 7 5 0 0-0

Career Game Highs

Goals . . . . . . . . . .          1 (3x; last at Louisville 10/23/20)	
Assists . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 N/A
Points  . . . . . . . . .         2 (3x; last at Louisville 10/23/20)
Shots . . . . . . . . . .          1 (8x; last at Louisville 10/23/20)
Minutes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                110 vs. Delaware 9/9/19
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ARTURO ORDOÑEZ | #5

Sophomore | D | 6-2 | 174
Salou, Spain
Escola Elisabeth

2020 Game by Game

2020-21 Pittsburgh Men's Soccer
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 5/19

as of Nov 19, 2020

#5 ORDONEZ, Arturo
Date Opponent SCORE GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT YC RC MIN
09/26/2020 at Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 0 0 3 .000 1 .333 0 0-0 0 0 90
10/06/2020 at Syracuse 3-2 * * 0 1 1 1 .000 1 .500 0 0-0 1 0 103
10/10/2020 Virginia Tech 4-2 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .500 0 0-0 0 0 90
10/18/2020 at Virginia 3-2 * * 1 1 3 2 .167 1 .500 1 0-0 0 0 92
10/23/2020 at Louisville 4-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .167 0 .500 0 0-0 1 0 81
11/15/2020 vs Duke 2-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .167 0 .500 0 0-0 0 0 90
11/18/2020 vs Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .167 0 .500 0 0-0 0 0 90
Totals 22-10 7 7 1 2 4 6 .167 3 .500 1 0-0 2 0 636

Player Averages
Games Played Shots per game Assists per game Goals per game Points per game

7 0.86 0.29 0.14 0.57

Pitt Career Stats

Individual Career History

Filip Mirkovic

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 7 541 1 1 3 5  . 2 0 0 1 0-0
TOTAL 7 541 1 1 3 5  . 2 0 0 1 0-0

Luke Mort

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 4 140 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 140 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 0 0-0

Valentin Noel

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 18 1580 3 3 9 29  . 1 0 3 1 0-0
2020 6 537 7 2 16 17  . 4 1 2 2 0-0
TOTAL 24 2117 10 5 25 46  . 2 1 7 3 0-0

Arturo Ordonez

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 18 1681 0 1 1 8  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 7 636 1 2 4 6  . 1 6 7 1 0-0
TOTAL 25 2317 1 3 5 14  . 0 7 1 1 0-0

Luke Peperak

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 4 44 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 44 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Veljko Petkovic

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 19 1277 6 5 17 39  . 1 5 4 1 0-0
2020 7 571 5 3 13 12  . 4 1 7 0 0-0
TOTAL 26 1848 11 8 30 51  . 2 1 6 1 0-0

Dominic Reiter

Sito Sena

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2018 19 1706 1 2 4 16  . 0 6 2 1 0-0
2019 10 940 3 3 9 20  . 1 5 0 0 2-3
2020 2 26 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 31 2672 4 5 13 37  . 1 0 8 1 2-3

Career Game Highs

Goals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1 at Virginia 10/18/20	
Assists . . . . . . . . . . .           1 (3x; last at Virginia 10/18/20)
Points  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  3 at Virginia 10/18/20
Shots . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                3 at Notre Dame 9/26/20
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VALENTIN NOEL | #8

Sophomore | M | 5-10 | 150
Niort, France
Lycee de la Venis Verte

2020 Game by Game

2020-21 Pittsburgh Men's Soccer
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 8/19

as of Nov 19, 2020

#8 NOEL, Valentin
Date Opponent SCORE GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT YC RC MIN
10/06/2020 at Syracuse 3-2 * * 0 0 0 2 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 99
10/10/2020 Virginia Tech 4-2 * * 2 1 5 3 .400 3 .600 0 0-0 0 0 82
10/18/2020 at Virginia 3-2 * * 2 0 4 4 .444 4 .778 0 0-0 0 0 92
10/23/2020 at Louisville 4-1 * * 1 0 2 2 .455 1 .727 0 0-0 0 0 90
11/15/2020 vs Duke 2-1 * * 1 1 3 3 .429 3 .786 1 0-0 1 0 84
11/18/2020 vs Notre Dame 3-1 * * 1 0 2 3 .412 1 .706 1 0-0 0 0 90
Totals 19-9 6 6 7 2 16 17 .412 12 .706 2 0-0 1 0 536

Player Averages
Games Played Shots per game Assists per game Goals per game Points per game

6 2.83 0.33 1.17 2.67

Pitt Career Stats

Individual Career History

Filip Mirkovic

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 7 541 1 1 3 5  . 2 0 0 1 0-0
TOTAL 7 541 1 1 3 5  . 2 0 0 1 0-0

Luke Mort

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 4 140 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 140 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 0 0-0

Valentin Noel

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 18 1580 3 3 9 29  . 1 0 3 1 0-0
2020 6 537 7 2 16 17  . 4 1 2 2 0-0
TOTAL 24 2117 10 5 25 46  . 2 1 7 3 0-0

Arturo Ordonez

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 18 1681 0 1 1 8  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 7 636 1 2 4 6  . 1 6 7 1 0-0
TOTAL 25 2317 1 3 5 14  . 0 7 1 1 0-0

Luke Peperak

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 4 44 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 44 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Veljko Petkovic

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 19 1277 6 5 17 39  . 1 5 4 1 0-0
2020 7 571 5 3 13 12  . 4 1 7 0 0-0
TOTAL 26 1848 11 8 30 51  . 2 1 6 1 0-0

Dominic Reiter

Sito Sena

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2018 19 1706 1 2 4 16  . 0 6 2 1 0-0
2019 10 940 3 3 9 20  . 1 5 0 0 2-3
2020 2 26 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 31 2672 4 5 13 37  . 1 0 8 1 2-3

Career Game Highs

Goals . . . . . . . . . . .           2 (2x; last at Virginia 10/18/20)	
Assists . . . . . . . . . . . . .             1 (5x; last vs Duke 11/15/20)
Points  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              5 vs Virginia Tech 10/10/20
Shots . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 6 at Penn State 10/15/19

PLAYER PAGES



MEN’S SOCCER

21PITT PANTHERS
GAME NOTES

BERTIN JACQUESSON | #10

Freshman | F | 6-0 | 160
Lorrez-Le-Bocage, France
College Arthur Rimbaud

2020 Game by Game

2020-21 Pittsburgh Men's Soccer
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 19, 2020

#10 JACQUESSON, Bertin
Date Opponent SCORE GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT YC RC MIN
09/26/2020 at Notre Dame 3-1 * * 1 1 3 1 1.000 1 1.000 1 0-0 0 0 90
10/06/2020 at Syracuse 3-2 * * 1 1 3 2 .667 2 1.000 1 0-0 0 0 103
10/10/2020 Virginia Tech 4-2 * * 0 3 3 2 .400 2 1.000 0 0-0 0 0 74
10/18/2020 at Virginia 3-2 * * 0 0 0 4 .222 0 .556 0 0-0 0 0 81
10/23/2020 at Louisville 4-1 * * 0 0 0 2 .182 1 .545 0 0-0 0 0 62
11/18/2020 vs Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 0 0 5 .125 1 .438 0 0-0 0 0 78
Totals 20-9 6 6 2 5 9 16 .125 7 .438 2 0-0 0 0 489

Player Averages
Games Played Shots per game Assists per game Goals per game Points per game

6 2.67 0.83 0.33 1.50

Pitt Career Stats

Individual Career History

Raphael Crivello

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 7 645 0 2 2 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 645 0 2 2 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Alexander Dexter

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2017 17 1375 6 2 14 29  . 2 0 7 3 0-0
2018 18 1216 2 5 9 24  . 0 8 3 0 0-0
2019 20 1228 3 6 12 29  . 1 0 3 2 0-0
2020 7 559 2 3 7 9  . 2 2 2 1 0-0
TOTAL 62 4378 13 16 42 91  . 1 4 3 6 0-0

Anthony Harding

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 3 176 1 0 2 1 1.000 0 0-0
2020 1 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 185 1 0 2 1 1.000 0 0-0

Bertin Jacquesson

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 6 488 2 5 9 16  . 1 2 5 1 0-0
TOTAL 6 488 2 5 9 16  . 1 2 5 1 0-0

Edward Kizza

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2017 15 1040 4 3 11 22  . 1 8 2 0 0-0
2018 18 1520 15 0 30 45  . 3 3 3 4 0-0
2019 20 1627 12 4 28 60  . 2 0 0 5 0-0
TOTAL 53 4187 31 7 69 127  . 2 4 4 9 0-0

Luis Lara

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 4 33 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 33 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Jasper Loeffelsend

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 7 604 0 6 6 3  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 604 0 6 6 3  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Lucas Matuszewski

Career Game Highs

Goals . . . . . . . . . . .            1 (2x; last at Syracuse 10/6/20)	
Assists . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              3 vs Virginia Tech 10/10/20
Points  . . . . . .      3 (3x; last vs Virginia Tech 10/10/20)
Shots . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   4 at Virginia 10/18/20
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ALEXANDER DEXTER | #13

Senior | F | 5-8 | 150
Bronx, N.Y.
Kaiserslaughten School (Germany)

2020 Game by Game

2020-21 Pittsburgh Men's Soccer
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 19, 2020

#13 DEXTER, Alexander
Date Opponent SCORE GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT YC RC MIN
09/26/2020 at Notre Dame 3-1 * * 1 1 3 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0 0 0 90
10/06/2020 at Syracuse 3-2 * * 0 1 1 2 .333 2 1.000 0 0-0 0 0 103
10/10/2020 Virginia Tech 4-2 * * 1 0 2 2 .400 2 1.000 1 0-0 0 0 70
10/18/2020 at Virginia 3-2 * * 0 0 0 2 .286 1 .857 0 0-0 0 0 92
10/23/2020 at Louisville 4-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .286 0 .857 0 0-0 0 0 54
11/15/2020 vs Duke 2-1 * * 0 1 1 2 .222 1 .778 0 0-0 0 0 90
11/18/2020 vs Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .222 0 .778 0 0-0 0 0 60
Totals 22-10 7 7 2 3 7 9 .222 7 .778 1 0-0 0 0 559

Player Averages
Games Played Shots per game Assists per game Goals per game Points per game

7 1.29 0.43 0.29 1.00

Pitt Career Stats

Individual Career History

Raphael Crivello

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 7 645 0 2 2 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 645 0 2 2 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Alexander Dexter

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2017 17 1375 6 2 14 29  . 2 0 7 3 0-0
2018 18 1216 2 5 9 24  . 0 8 3 0 0-0
2019 20 1228 3 6 12 29  . 1 0 3 2 0-0
2020 7 559 2 3 7 9  . 2 2 2 1 0-0
TOTAL 62 4378 13 16 42 91  . 1 4 3 6 0-0

Anthony Harding

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 3 176 1 0 2 1 1.000 0 0-0
2020 1 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 185 1 0 2 1 1.000 0 0-0

Bertin Jacquesson

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 6 488 2 5 9 16  . 1 2 5 1 0-0
TOTAL 6 488 2 5 9 16  . 1 2 5 1 0-0

Edward Kizza

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2017 15 1040 4 3 11 22  . 1 8 2 0 0-0
2018 18 1520 15 0 30 45  . 3 3 3 4 0-0
2019 20 1627 12 4 28 60  . 2 0 0 5 0-0
TOTAL 53 4187 31 7 69 127  . 2 4 4 9 0-0

Luis Lara

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 4 33 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 33 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Jasper Loeffelsend

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 7 604 0 6 6 3  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 604 0 6 6 3  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Lucas Matuszewski

Career Game Highs

Goals . . . . . . .       1 (13x; last vs Virginia Tech 10/10/20)	
Assists . . . . . . . . . . .           2 (4x; last vs. Howard 10/7/19)
Points  . . . . . . . . . . . .            4 (2x; last vs. Duke 10/25/19)
Shots . . . . . . . . . .          5 (2x; last at Notre Dame 11/1/19)
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VELJKO PETKOVIC | #19

Sophomore | M | 5-10 | 164
Nis, Serbia
Maspeth

2020 Game by Game

2020-21 Pittsburgh Men's Soccer
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 14/19

as of Nov 19, 2020

#19 PETKOVIC, Veljko
Date Opponent SCORE GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT YC RC MIN
09/26/2020 at Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0-0 0 0 90
10/06/2020 at Syracuse 3-2 * * 2 0 4 3 .500 3 1.000 0 0-0 1 0 99
10/10/2020 Virginia Tech 4-2 * * 1 1 3 2 .500 2 1.000 0 0-0 0 0 90
10/18/2020 at Virginia 3-2 * * 0 0 0 1 .429 0 .857 0 0-0 0 0 87
10/23/2020 at Louisville 4-1 * * 0 2 2 1 .375 0 .750 0 0-0 0 0 62
11/15/2020 vs Duke 2-1 * * 0 0 0 2 .300 1 .700 0 0-0 0 0 59
11/18/2020 vs Notre Dame 3-1 * * 2 0 4 2 .417 2 .750 0 0-0 0 0 84
Totals 22-10 7 7 5 3 13 12 .417 9 .750 0 0-0 1 0 571

Player Averages
Games Played Shots per game Assists per game Goals per game Points per game

7 1.71 0.43 0.71 1.86

Pitt Career Stats

Individual Career History

Filip Mirkovic

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 7 541 1 1 3 5  . 2 0 0 1 0-0
TOTAL 7 541 1 1 3 5  . 2 0 0 1 0-0

Luke Mort

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 4 140 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 140 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 0 0-0

Valentin Noel

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 18 1580 3 3 9 29  . 1 0 3 1 0-0
2020 6 537 7 2 16 17  . 4 1 2 2 0-0
TOTAL 24 2117 10 5 25 46  . 2 1 7 3 0-0

Arturo Ordonez

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 18 1681 0 1 1 8  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 7 636 1 2 4 6  . 1 6 7 1 0-0
TOTAL 25 2317 1 3 5 14  . 0 7 1 1 0-0

Luke Peperak

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 4 44 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 44 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Veljko Petkovic

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 19 1277 6 5 17 39  . 1 5 4 1 0-0
2020 7 571 5 3 13 12  . 4 1 7 0 0-0
TOTAL 26 1848 11 8 30 51  . 2 1 6 1 0-0

Dominic Reiter

Sito Sena

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2018 19 1706 1 2 4 16  . 0 6 2 1 0-0
2019 10 940 3 3 9 20  . 1 5 0 0 2-3
2020 2 26 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 31 2672 4 5 13 37  . 1 0 8 1 2-3

Career Game Highs

Goals . . . . . . . .        2 (2x, last vs Notre Dame 11/18/20)	
Assists . . . . . . . . .         2 (2x; last at Louisville 10/23/20)
Points  . . . . . . .       4 (2x, last vs Notre Dame 11/18/20)
Shots . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              7 at Boston College 9/20/19

PLAYER PAGES



MEN’S SOCCER

24PITT PANTHERS
GAME NOTES

MATT BAILEY | #20

Senior | M | 5-7 | 145
Kent Island, Md.
Saints Peter and Paul
UMBC

2020 Game by Game

2020-21 Pittsburgh Men's Soccer
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 15/19

as of Nov 19, 2020

#20 BAILEY, Matt
Date Opponent SCORE GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT YC RC MIN
09/26/2020 at Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 1 1 2 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 88
10/06/2020 at Syracuse 3-2 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 45
10/10/2020 Virginia Tech 4-2 * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 16
10/18/2020 at Virginia 3-2 * 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 16
10/23/2020 at Louisville 4-1 * 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 49
11/15/2020 vs Duke 2-1 * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 52
11/18/2020 vs Notre Dame 3-1 * 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 36
Totals 22-10 7 2 0 1 1 5 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 302

Player Averages
Games Played Shots per game Assists per game Goals per game Points per game

7 0.71 0.14 0.00 0.14

Pitt Career Stats

Individual Career History

Rodrigo Almeida

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2018 11 379 0 2 2 4  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2019 10 332 1 1 3 14  . 0 7 1 0 0-0
TOTAL 21 711 1 3 5 18  . 0 5 6 0 0-0

Arie Ammann

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 16 1393 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 16 1393 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Season GP Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Sho
2019 16 1392:46 22 1.42 53  . 7 0 7 8 6 1 3.1
TOTAL 16 1392:46 22 1.42 53  . 7 0 7 8 6 1 3.1

Anass Amrani

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 2 28 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 2 28 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Matt Bailey

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 17 774 0 1 1 22  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 7 302 0 1 1 5  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 24 1076 0 2 2 27  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Venicius Belon

Nico Campuzano

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 7 645 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 7 645 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Season GP Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Sho
2020 7 645:24 10 1.39 24  . 7 0 6 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 7 645:24 10 1.39 24  . 7 0 6 0 0 0 0

Brandon Clagette

Career Game Highs

Goals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  N/A	
Assists . . . . . . . .        1 (2x; last at Notre Dame 9/26/20)
Points  . . . . . . . .        1 (2x; last at Notre Dame 9/26/20)
Shots . . . . . . . . . . . . .             4 (2x; last vs. Liberty 9/6/19)

PLAYER PAGES
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FILIP MIRKOVIC | #21

Freshman | M | 6-2 | 164
Belgrade, Serbia
Lab High School for Collaborative Studies

2020 Game by Game

2020-21 Pittsburgh Men's Soccer
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 16/19

as of Nov 19, 2020

#21 MIRKOVIC, Filip
Date Opponent SCORE GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT YC RC MIN
09/26/2020 at Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 0 0 2 .000 1 .500 0 0-0 1 0 90
10/06/2020 at Syracuse 3-2 * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .500 0 0-0 0 0 58
10/10/2020 Virginia Tech 4-2 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .500 0 0-0 0 0 68
10/18/2020 at Virginia 3-2 * * 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .333 0 0-0 0 0 92
10/23/2020 at Louisville 4-1 * * 1 0 2 1 .250 1 .500 1 0-0 0 0 81
11/15/2020 vs Duke 2-1 * * 0 1 1 0 .250 0 .500 0 0-0 0 0 81
11/18/2020 vs Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 0 0 1 .200 0 .400 0 0-0 0 0 71
Totals 22-10 7 6 1 1 3 5 .200 2 .400 1 0-0 1 0 541

Player Averages
Games Played Shots per game Assists per game Goals per game Points per game

7 0.71 0.14 0.14 0.43

Pitt Career Stats

Individual Career History

Filip Mirkovic

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 7 541 1 1 3 5  . 2 0 0 1 0-0
TOTAL 7 541 1 1 3 5  . 2 0 0 1 0-0

Luke Mort

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 4 140 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 140 1 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 0 0-0

Valentin Noel

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 18 1580 3 3 9 29  . 1 0 3 1 0-0
2020 6 537 7 2 16 17  . 4 1 2 2 0-0
TOTAL 24 2117 10 5 25 46  . 2 1 7 3 0-0

Arturo Ordonez

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 18 1681 0 1 1 8  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
2020 7 636 1 2 4 6  . 1 6 7 1 0-0
TOTAL 25 2317 1 3 5 14  . 0 7 1 1 0-0

Luke Peperak

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 4 44 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 4 44 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Veljko Petkovic

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 19 1277 6 5 17 39  . 1 5 4 1 0-0
2020 7 571 5 3 13 12  . 4 1 7 0 0-0
TOTAL 26 1848 11 8 30 51  . 2 1 6 1 0-0

Dominic Reiter

Sito Sena

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2018 19 1706 1 2 4 16  . 0 6 2 1 0-0
2019 10 940 3 3 9 20  . 1 5 0 0 2-3
2020 2 26 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 31 2672 4 5 13 37  . 1 0 8 1 2-3

Career Game Highs

Goals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  1 at Louisville 10/23/20	
Assists . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     1 vs Duke 11/15/20
Points  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 2 at Louisville 10/23/20
Shots . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2 at Notre Dame 9/26/20

PLAYER PAGES
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JACKSON WALTI | #24

Junior | M | 5-10 | 169
Vevey, Switzerland
Montverde Academy

2020 Game by Game

2020-21 Pittsburgh Men's Soccer
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 17/19

as of Nov 19, 2020

#24 WALTI, Jackson
Date Opponent SCORE GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT YC RC MIN
09/26/2020 at Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
10/06/2020 at Syracuse 3-2 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 103
10/10/2020 Virginia Tech 4-2 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
10/18/2020 at Virginia 3-2 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 1 0 92
10/23/2020 at Louisville 4-1 * * 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 90
11/15/2020 vs Duke 2-1 * * 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0 0 0 90
11/18/2020 vs Notre Dame 3-1 * * 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1.000 0 0-0 1 0 90
Totals 22-10 7 7 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0 2 0 645

Player Averages
Games Played Shots per game Assists per game Goals per game Points per game

7 0.14 0.00 0.14 0.29

Pitt Career Stats

Individual Career History

Sebastian Serpa

Soshun Shigaki

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2020 1 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0
TOTAL 1 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0

Louis Spicer

Alex Steinbach

Nathan Stricker

Jackson Walti

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2018 19 1562 1 1 3 7  . 1 4 3 0 0-0
2019 20 1793 1 0 2 9  . 1 1 1 0 0-0
2020 7 645 1 0 2 1 1.000 0 0-0
TOTAL 46 4000 3 1 7 17  . 1 7 6 0 0-0

Bryce Washington

Season GP Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% GW PK-Att
2019 18 1245 2 0 4 7  . 2 8 6 0 0-0
2020 7 636 1 0 2 1 1.000 0 0-0
TOTAL 25 1881 3 0 6 8  . 3 7 5 0 0-0

Career Game Highs

Goals . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1 (3x; last vs. Duke 11/15/20)	
Assists . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   1 vs. Clemson 10/5/18
Points  . . . . . . . . . . . .             2 (3x; last vs. Duke 11/15/20)
Shots . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    2 at Indiana 8/30/19
Minutes . . . . . . . .        110 (3x; last at Syracuse 9/27/19)

PLAYER PAGES
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Soccer Box Score (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

PITT vs Syracuse (10/06/20 at Syracuse, UNITED STA)

Goals by period 1 2 OT O2 Total
PITT 1 1 0 1 3
Syracuse 0 2 0 0 2

PITT (2-0-0, 1-0-0) vs.
Syracuse (0-1-0, 0-1-0)
Date: 10/06/20     • Attendance: 1
Weather:

PITT
Po # Player Sh G A
gk 0 Nico Campuzano - - -
def 2 Jasper Loeffelsend - - -
def 3 Raphael Crivello - - -
def 4 Bryce Washington - - -
def 5 Arturo Ordonez 1 - 1
mid8 Valentin Noel 2 - -
fwd10 Bertin Jacquesson 2 1 1
fwd13 Alexander Dexter 2 - 1
mid19 Veljko Petkovic 3 2 -
mid20 Matt Bailey - - -
mid24 Jackson Walti - - -

-- Substitutes --
7 Luis Lara - - -
14 Sito Sena 1 - -
21 Filip Mirkovic - - -

Totals 11 3 3

Syracuse
Po # Player Sh G A
gk 25 Miesch, Christian - - -

3 Norheim, Sondre - - 1
4 Singelmann, Noah 1 1 -
6 Fulcar, Julio - - -
7 Kerr, Deandre 2 - -
8 Triantafillou, Simon - - -
11 Goldhar, Hilli 1 1 -
12 Kocevski, Jeorgio 1 - 1
14 Gruno, Kyle - - -

def 17 Salim, Abdi - - -
19 Archimede, Luther 2 - -

-- Substitutes --
2 Ekpone, Tim - - -
9 Busquets, Manel 1 - -
27 Coleman, Jack 1 - -

Totals 9 2 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Nico Campuzano 103:23 2 4

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
25 Miesch, Christian 103:23 3 5

Shots by period 1 2 OT O2 Total
PITT 4 5 0 2 11
Syracuse 4 5 0 0 9

Corner kicks 1 2 OT O2 Total
PITT 3 7 2 0 12
Syracuse 2 0 0 0 2

Saves by period 1 2 OT O2 Total
PITT 3 2 0 0 5
Syracuse 2 3 0 0 5

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

1. 38:28 UP Veljko Petkovic (1) Bertin Jacquesson
2. 65:00 SYR Goldhar, Hilli (1) Kocevski, Jeorgio
3. 71:47 UP Veljko Petkovic (2) Alexander Dexter
4. 72:58 SYR Singelmann, Noah (1) Norheim, Sondre
5. 103:23 UP Bertin Jacquesson (2) Arturo Ordonez

Cautions and ejections:
YC-UP #5 (8:29); YC-SYR #19 (47:02); YC-SYR #6 (47:47); YC-SYR #4 (81:30);
YC-UP #19 (81:30); RC-SYR #19 (90:39)

Stadium: SU Soccer Stadium
Officials: Referee: Carmen Serbio; Asst. Referee: Chris Scalza; Chris Trottier;
Alt. Official: Bill Albro;
Offsides: PITT 3, Syracuse 3.

Official's signature
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VViirrggiinniiaa  TTeecchh  ((00--11--00,,  00--11--00))  --vvss--  PPiittttssbbuurrgghh  ((33--00--00,,  22--00--00))
1100//1100//22002200  aatt  PPiittttssbbuurrgghh  ((AAmmbbrroossee  UUrrbbaanniicc  FFiieelldd,,  PPeetteerrsseenn  SSppoorrttss  CCoommpplleexx))

SSccoorriinngg  SSuummmmaarryy

CCaauuttiioonnss  aanndd  EEjjeeccttiioonnss::  2288::0000  ((YYEELLLLOOWW)),,  ##33  SSiivveerrtt  HHaauuggllii  ((VVTT))      

DDaattee:: 10/10/2020
AAtttteennddaannccee:: 55
SSttaaddiiuumm:: Ambrose Urbanic Field, Petersen Sports Complex
OOffffiicciiaallss:: Referee, Nikola Aleksic   Asst. Referee, Lucas
Feathers   Asst. Referee, Kerven Moon   Alt. Official, Jon Murphy   

GGooaallss  BByy  PPeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
Virginia Tech 1 1 22
Pittsburgh 2 2 44

VViirrggiinniiaa  TTeecchh  22

PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SSHH SSOOGG GG AA
SSttaarrtteerrss

3 Haugli, Sivert 0 0 0 0
8 Kinyua, Mayola 0 0 0 0
9 Pereira, Daniel 6 4 0 0
10 Little, Chris 0 0 0 0
15 Strickler, Kristo 3 2 2 0
18 Labovitz, Jacob 3 1 0 1
19 Durst, Nathan 0 0 0 0
21 Lennon, Camron 1 1 0 0
24 McDowell, Kyle 0 0 0 1

GK 25 Zambetti, Matt 0 0 0 0
31 Bluemler, Jakob 0 0 0 0

SSuubbssttiittuutteess
12 Weber, Andrew 0 0 0 0
14 Dover, Kahlil 0 0 0 1
17 Blacklock, Nick 0 0 0 0
30 Adjetey, Alexander 1 0 0 0

TToottaallss 1144 88 22 33

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinnuutteess GGAA SSaavveess
25 Zambetti, Matt 90:00 4 3

TToottaallss 44 33

PPiittttssbbuurrgghh  44

PPooss ## PPllaayyeerr SSHH SSOOGG GG AA
SSttaarrtteerrss

GK 0 Campuzano, Nico 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Loeffelsend, Jasper 1 0 0 3
DEF 3 Crivello, Raphael 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Washington, Bryce 0 0 0 0
DEF 5 Ordonez, Arturo 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Noel, Valentin 3 3 2 1
FWD 10 Jacquesson, Bertin 2 2 0 3
FWD 13 Dexter, Alexander 2 2 1 0
MID 19 Petkovic, Veljko 2 2 1 1
MID 21 Mirkovic, Filip 0 0 0 0
MID 24 Walti, Jackson 0 0 0 0

SSuubbssttiittuutteess
FWD 7 Lara, Luis 0 0 0 0
DEF 14 Sena, Sito 0 0 0 0
FWD 15 Mort, Luke 0 0 0 0
MID 20 Bailey, Matt 0 0 0 0

TToottaallss 1100 99 44 88

## GGooaallkkeeeeppeerrss MMiinnuutteess GGAA SSaavveess
0 Campuzano, Nico 90:00 2 6

TToottaallss 22 66

SShhoottss  BByy  PPeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
Virginia Tech 6 8 14
Pittsburgh 6 4 10

SSaavveess  BByy  PPeerriioodd
Virginia Tech 3 2 5
Pittsburgh 2 4 6

CCoorrnneerr  KKiicckkss  BByy  PPeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
Virginia Tech 0 5 5
Pittsburgh 3 0 3

FFoouullss  BByy  PPeerriioodd
Virginia Tech 8 4 12
Pittsburgh 4 10 14

TTiimmee TTeeaamm GGooaall  SSccoorreerr AAssssiisstt DDeessccrriippttiioonn

02:20 PITT Veljko Petkovic Jasper Loeffelsend , Valentin Noel
GOAL by PITT Petkovic, Veljko Assist by
Loeffelsend, Jasper and Noel, Valentin.

13:32 VT Kristo Strickler Jacob Labovitz , Kyle McDowell
GOAL by VT Strickler, Kristo Assist by Labovitz,
Jacob and McDowell, Kyle.

25:29 PITT Valentin Noel
Jasper Loeffelsend , Bertin
Jacquesson

GOAL by PITT Noel, Valentin Assist by
Loeffelsend, Jasper and Jacquesson, Bertin.

48:24 PITT Alexander Dexter
Bertin Jacquesson , Jasper
Loeffelsend

GOAL by PITT Dexter, Alexander Assist by
Jacquesson, Bertin and Loeffelsend, Jasper.

85:22 VT Kristo Strickler Kahlil Dover
GOAL by VT Strickler, Kristo Assist by Dover,
Kahlil.

87:29 PITT Valentin Noel Veljko Petkovic , Bertin Jacquesson
GOAL by PITT Noel, Valentin Assist by Petkovic,
Veljko and Jacquesson, Bertin.
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Soccer Box Score (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

PITT vs Virginia (10/18/20 at Charlottesville, Va.)

Goals by period 1 2 OT Total
PITT 2 0 1 3
Virginia 0 2 0 2

PITT (4-0-0, 3-0-0) vs.
Virginia (1-1-1, 1-1-1)
Date: 10/18/20     • Attendance: 132
Weather:

PITT
Po # Player Sh G A
gk 0 Nico Campuzano - - -
def 2 Jasper Loeffelsend - - 1
def 3 Raphael Crivello - - 1
def 4 Bryce Washington - - -
def 5 Arturo Ordonez 2 1 1
mid8 Valentin Noel 4 2 -
fwd10 Bertin Jacquesson 4 - -
fwd13 Alexander Dexter 2 - -
mid19 Veljko Petkovic 1 - -
mid21 Filip Mirkovic 1 - -
mid24 Jackson Walti - - -

-- Substitutes --
20 Matt Bailey 1 - -

Totals 15 3 3

Virginia
Po # Player Sh G A
gk 1 Shutler, Colin - - -
mid3 Byrd, Isaiah - - -
def 5 Gerbig, Oliver - - -
fwd7 Patton, Spencer - - -
mid8 Halsey, Bret - - -
fwd9 Horton, Philip 3 - 1
mid11 Donasiyano, Irakoze - - -
fwd12 Ogudugu, Kevin 1 - -
def 17 Ueland, Andreas - - -
fwd18 Gunnarsson, Axel 2 - -
mid21 Fuertes, Joan Gibert 1 - -

-- Substitutes --
13 Ignacio, Kaya 2 1 1
16 Afonso, Leo - - -
19 Berghold, Nick 2 1 -

Totals 11 2 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Nico Campuzano 92:01 2 4

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Shutler, Colin 92:01 3 2

Shots by period 1 2 OT Total
PITT 10 4 1 15
Virginia 2 9 0 11

Corner kicks 1 2 OT Total
PITT 0 3 1 4
Virginia 1 5 0 6

Saves by period 1 2 OT Total
PITT 1 3 0 4
Virginia 2 1 0 3

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

1. 2:58 UP Valentin Noel (3) Arturo Ordonez free kick, flick by 24 that hit post, 8
2. 27:56 UP Valentin Noel (4) Jasper Loeffelsend cross by 2 at top right of box to 8 righ
3. 65:56 UVA Ignacio, Kaya (1) Horton, Philip 9 cross from right side of box to 13 at
4. 89:11 UVA Berghold, Nick (1) Ignacio, Kaya 19 throw in to 13 at left side of box, 1
5. 92:01 UP Arturo Ordonez (1) Raphael Crivello corner from 3 to 5 crashing, header from

Cautions and ejections:
YC-UP #24 (3:40); YC-UP #2 (33:02); YC-UVA #9 (45:25)

Stadium: Kl?ckner Stadium
Officials: Referee: David Erbacher; Asst. Referee: Kevin Uitto; Brian Odenwald;
Alt. Official: Mark Heisel;
Offsides: PITT 1, Virginia 1.

Official's signature
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Pittsburgh (5-0-0, 4-0-0) vs.

Louisville (1-4-1, 1-2-1)

Date: 10/23/2020 • Attendance: 0

Goals by period 1 2 Total

Panthers 2 2 4

Cardinals 0 1 1

Pittsburgh Louisville
Pos ## Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

gk 0 Nico Campuzano - - - - - 90

def 2 Jasper Loeffelsend - - - 1 2 76

def 3 Raphael Crivello 1 - - - 3 90

def 4 Bryce Washington 1 1 1 - 1 81

def 5 Arturo Ordonez - - - - 2 81

mid 8 Valentin Noel 2 1 1 - - 90

fwd 10 Bertin Jacquesson 2 1 - - 1 62

fwd 13 Alexander Dexter - - - - 3 54

mid 19 Veljko Petkovic 1 - - 2 1 62

mid 21 Filip Mirkovic 1 1 1 - 2 81

mid 24 Jackson Walti - - - - 1 90

-- Substitutes --

6 Anass Amrani - - - - - 9

7 Luis Lara 1 - - - 1 9

15 Luke Mort 2 1 1 - - 28

18 Soshun Shigaki - - - - - 9

20 Matt Bailey 1 - - - 1 49

25 Luke Peperak - - - - - 20

27 Anthony Harding - - - - - 9

Totals 12 5 4 3 18

Pos ## Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

def 2 William Portman - - - - - 88

mid 3 Lamine Conte - - - - - 70

fwd 4 Haji Abdikadir - - - - 2 76

fwd 7 Pedro Fonseca 2 1 - - 3 82

mid 8 Jack Fasteen - - - - - 90

fwd 9 Emil Elveroth - - - - - 29

mid 10 Carlos Sanchis 1 - - - 3 81

mid 13 Bradley Sample - - - 1 1 83

mid 17 Elijah Amo 1 1 1 - - 50

def 24 Bryce LeBel - - - - - 90

gk 31 Jake Gelnovatch - - - - - 90

-- Substitutes --

6 Rafael Pinzon - - - - - 14

14 Eric Danquah - - - - 1 20

15 RC Schmeider - - - - - 8

18 Jack Hickey - - - - - 7

20 Nico Diaz - - - - 1 42

21 Ayden Nocus - - - - - 9

27 Aboubacar Camara - - - - - 8

Totals 4 2 1 1 11

## Goalkeepers Dec Min GA Saves

0 Nico Campuzano W 90:00 1 1

## Goalkeepers Dec Min GA Saves

31 Jake Gelnovatch L 90:00 4 1

Win-Campuzano, Nico (5-0-0). Loss-Gelnovatch, Jake (1-4-0).

Shots by period 1 2 Total

Panthers 6 6 12

Cardinals 3 1 4

Saves by period 1 2 Total

Panthers 1 0 1

Cardinals 1 0 1

Corner kicks 1 2 Total

Panthers 5 3 8

Cardinals 1 0 1

Fouls 1 2 Total

Panthers 7 11 18

Cardinals 6 5 11

Scoring summary:

No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

1. 08:54 PIT Bryce Washington (1) Veljko Petkovic

2. 41:15 PIT Filip Mirkovic (1) Veljko Petkovic

3. 49:56 LOU Elijah Amo (2) Bradley Sample

4. 63:13 PIT Valentin Noel (5) Jasper Loeffelsend

5. 69:06 PIT Luke Mort (1) (unassisted)

Cautions and ejections:
YC - Panthers #5 26:26; RC (straight) - Cardinals #27 36:03; YC - Panthers #7 81:26; YC - Cardinals #20 86:50

Stadium: Dr. Mark & Cindy Lynn Stadium
Officials: Referee: Nick Balcer; Asst. Referee: Michael Crush; Tony DeLois; Alt. Official: Edgar Rivera;
Offsides: Pittsburgh 1, Louisville 1.

Soccer Box Score (Final)
2020-21 Men's Soccer

Pittsburgh vs Louisville (10/23/2020 at Louisville, UNITED STATES)
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Duke (2-6-0) vs.

Pittsburgh (6-0-0)

Date: 11/15/2020 • Attendance: 77

Goals by period 1 2 Total

Blue Devils 0 1 1

Panthers 1 1 2

Duke Pittsburgh
Pos ## Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

gk 1 Will Pulisic - - - - - 90

def 3 Matthias Frick - - - - 1 90

def 4 Lewis McGarvey 1 - - - - 90

def 5 Antino Lopez 1 - - - 2 90

fwd 7 Daniel Wright 2 - - - - 50

mid 8 Jack Doran 2 - - - 1 59

fwd 9 Scotty Taylor 2 - - - 1 79

def 13 Ian Murphy - - - - - 90

mid 14 Peter Stroud 3 1 - - - 90

mid 18 Nick Pariano 1 1 - 1 - 79

def 26 Amir Daley 1 - - - 2 90

-- Substitutes --

2 Stephen O'Connell 1 1 1 - 4 44

10 Kristofer Gardarsson - - - - - 27

11 Nicolas Macri - - - - 1 11

22 Conor Kelly 1 - - - - 11

Totals 15 3 1 1 12

Pos ## Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

gk 0 Nico Campuzano - - - - - 90

def 2 Jasper Loeffelsend 2 - - - - 90

def 3 Raphael Crivello - - - - 4 90

def 4 Bryce Washington - - - - - 90

def 5 Arturo Ordonez - - - - 2 90

mid 8 Valentin Noel 3 3 1 1 - 83

fwd 13 Alexander Dexter 2 1 - 1 2 90

fwd 15 Luke Mort 1 - - - 1 69

mid 19 Veljko Petkovic 2 1 - - 2 59

mid 21 Filip Mirkovic - - - 1 3 81

mid 24 Jackson Walti 1 1 1 - - 90

-- Substitutes --

20 Matt Bailey - - - - 1 52

25 Luke Peperak 1 1 - - - 16

Totals 12 7 2 3 15

## Goalkeepers Dec Min GA Saves

1 Will Pulisic L 90:00 2 5

## Goalkeepers Dec Min GA Saves

0 Nico Campuzano W 90:00 1 2

Win-Campuzano, Nico (6-0-0). Loss-Pulisic, Will (2-5-0).

Shots by period 1 2 Total

Blue Devils 8 7 15

Panthers 6 6 12

Saves by period 1 2 Total

Blue Devils 1 4 5

Panthers 1 1 2

Corner kicks 1 2 Total

Blue Devils 4 2 6

Panthers 4 1 5

Fouls 1 2 Total

Blue Devils 9 3 12

Panthers 6 9 15

Scoring summary:

No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

1. 33:58 PIT Jackson Walti (1) Valentin Noel

2. 58:13 DUK Stephen O'Connell (2) Nick Pariano

3. 61:54 PIT Valentin Noel (6) Alexander Dexter
Filip Mirkovic

Cautions and ejections:
YC - Blue Devils #5 07:51; YC - Blue Devils #3 13:17; YC - Blue Devils #2 43:04; YC - Blue Devils #9 55:45; YC - Panthers #8 61:54; RC
(referee assault) - Blue Devils #3 90:00

Stadium: Dail Soccer Stadium
Officials: Referee: Sorin Stoica; Asst. Referee: Hudson Owens; Dustin Thorne; Alt. Official: Mark Buda;
Offsides: Duke 1, Pittsburgh 3.

Soccer Box Score (Final)
2020-21 ACC Men's Soccer Tournament

Duke vs Pittsburgh (11/15/2020 at Raleigh, UNITED STATES)
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Notre Dame (5-4-0) vs.

Pittsburgh (7-0-0)

Date: 11/19/2020 • Attendance: 100

Goals by period 1 2 Total

Fighting Irish 0 1 1

Panthers 3 0 3

Notre Dame Pittsburgh
Pos ## Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

gk 1 Keagan McLaughlin - - - - - 90

def 2 Philip Quinton - - - - 1 90

def 5 Mohammad Abualnadi - - - - - 90

mid 6 Michael Pellegrino 1 - - - - 75

mid 8 Matthew Radivojsa 2 - - - 1 81

fwd 10 Aiden McFadden 5 3 - - 3 90

def 15 Paddy Burns 1 - - - 1 90

def 18 Townsend Meyer - - - - - 29

fwd 26 Ben Giacobello 1 - - - 1 58

fwd 27 Jack Lynn 6 3 1 - - 90

mid 29 Mohamed Omar - - - - 2 90

-- Substitutes --

9 Tyler Shea - - - - - 24

13 Patrick Coleman 1 1 - - 1 32

17 Senan Farrelly 1 1 - - 2 61

Totals 18 8 1 - 12

Pos ## Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

gk 0 Nico Campuzano - - - - - 90

def 2 Jasper Loeffelsend - - - 1 3 63

def 3 Raphael Crivello - - - 1 1 90

def 4 Bryce Washington - - - - - 90

def 5 Arturo Ordonez - - - - 2 90

mid 8 Valentin Noel 3 1 1 - 1 90

fwd 10 Bertin Jacquesson 5 1 - - 2 78

fwd 13 Alexander Dexter - - - - 1 61

mid 19 Veljko Petkovic 2 2 2 - 4 84

mid 21 Filip Mirkovic 1 - - - 1 71

mid 24 Jackson Walti - - - - 2 90

-- Substitutes --

6 Anass Amrani - - - - - 19

7 Luis Lara - - - - - 12

15 Luke Mort 1 - - - 1 22

20 Matt Bailey 1 - - - 1 35

25 Luke Peperak - - - - - 5

Totals 13 4 3 2 19

## Goalkeepers Dec Min GA Saves

1 Keagan McLaughlin L 90:00 3 1

## Goalkeepers Dec Min GA Saves

0 Nico Campuzano W 90:00 1 6

TM TEAM 1

Win-Campuzano, Nico (6-0-0). Loss-McLaughlin, Keagan (4-4-0).

Shots by period 1 2 Total

Fighting Irish 6 12 18

Panthers 8 5 13

Saves by period 1 2 Total

Fighting Irish 1 0 1

Panthers 4 3 7

Corner kicks 1 2 Total

Fighting Irish 2 8 10

Panthers 0 0 0

Fouls 1 2 Total

Fighting Irish 7 5 12

Panthers 6 13 19

Scoring summary:

No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

1. 20:49 PIT Veljko Petkovic (4) (unassisted)

2. 33:25 PIT Valentin Noel (6) Raphael Crivello

3. 43:14 PIT Veljko Petkovic (5) Jasper Loeffelsend

4. 86:46 UND Jack Lynn (7) Penalty kick

Cautions and ejections:
YC - Panthers #24 28:18; YC - Fighting Irish #10 62:51; YC - Fighting Irish #2 63:39

Stadium: Dail Soccer Stadium
Officials: Referee: Carmen Serbio; Asst. Referee: Rick Rogers; Heath Hixson; Alt. Official: Mark Buda;
Offsides: Notre Dame 1, Pittsburgh 5.

Soccer Box Score (Final)
2020 ACC Men's Soccer Tournament

Notre Dame vs Pittsburgh (11/18/2020 at Raleigh, UNITED STATES)
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SINGLE GAME RECORDS
GOALS
1. Joe Luxbacher vs. Edinboro (10/30/71)	 7
2. Robert Cherry vs. N/A (1955)	 5
3. Eric Tiedke vs. Robert Morris (1982)	 4

Craig Connolly vs. Youngstown (1977)
Joe Luxbacher vs. Geneva (1973)
John White vs. Slippery Rock (1969)
Ray Tarasi vs. Lock Haven (1961)
Jerome Bressanelli. vs. Ind. Teachers (1955)
John D’Amato vs. Ind. Teachers (1954)

ASSISTS
1.  Mark Nigh vs. Gannon (1978)	 4
2. Bertin Jacquesson vs. Virginia Tech (2020)	 3
    Jasper Löeffelsend vs. Virginia Tech (2020)
    Javi Perez vs. West Virginia (2017)	
    Ben Garry vs. California (Pa.) (1998)	

Mark Nigh vs. Carnegie Mellon (1977)
Mark Nigh vs. Youngstown (1977)
Dave Rechenbach vs. West Virginia (1962)
Alberto Sichel vs. Slippery Rock (1961)

POINTS
1. Joe Luxbacher (10/30/71)	 15
2. Robert Cherry vs. N/A (1955)	 10
3. Eric Tiedtke vs. Robert Morris (1982)	 9
4. Craig Connelly vs. Youngstown (1977)	 8

Alan Jutca vs. Point Park (1975)
Joe Luxbacher vs. Geneva (1973)
John White vs. Slippery Rock (1969)
Ray Tarasi vs. Lock Haven (1961)
Jerome Bessanelli vs. Ind. Teachers (1955)
John D’Amato vs. Ind. Teachers (1954)

SAVES*
1. Andy Jorgensen at USF (9/17/06)	 15
2. Jordan Marks vs. Georgetown (10/18/08)	 14
3. Justin Gaul at St. John’s (9/28/02)	 13
4. Andy Jorgensen vs. La Salle (9/4/05)	 12

Jordan Marks vs. W. Virginia (10/10/07)
6. Dan Lynd at Syracuse (10/12/13)	 11

Lee Johnston vs. Notre Dame (10/22/11)
Lee Johnston vs. Georgetown (9/29/12)

9.  Mikal Outcalt at Wake Forest (9/16/2017)	 10
     Dan Lynd at Wake Forest (9/21/13)	

Dan Lynd at Notre Dame (11/8/13)	
Keegan Gunderson at Cincinnati (9/18/09)
Justin Lowery vs. USF (9/25/05)
Jordan Marks vs. Notre Dame (10/22/05)	

SEASON RECORDS
GOALS
1.	 Bob Cherry (1955)	 18
2. John D’Amato (1954)	 16
3. Edward Kizza (2018)	 15	
	 Robert Cuthbert (1962)	 15
5. Joe Luxbacher (1972)	 14	
	 Jerome Bressanelli (1955)	
7.	Edward Kizza (2019)	 12
	 Phil Matilla (1977)	

Craig Connolly (1977)	
Joe Luxbacher (1973)	
Robert Cuthbert (1961)	

GOALS PER GAME*
1. Edward Kizza (2018)	 0.833
2. Edward Kizza (2019)	 0.60
3. Marco Carrizales (2002)	 0.444
4. Keeyan Young (2004)	 0.438
5. Billy Brush (2004)	 0.41
6. Dwayne Grant-Higgins (2005)	 0.36
7. Keeyan Young (2003)	 0.35
8. Veljko Petkovic (2019)	 0.316
9. Nico Wrobel (2012)	 0.31
    Nick Wysong (2012)
11. Sito Sena (2019)	 0.30

ASSISTS
1. Eric Prex (1994)	 11
2. Jesus Valencia (1971)	 10
3. David DiEmido (1969)	 9

Erik Duffy (1993)	
Mark Nigh (1977)	

6. Ted Noethling (1993)	 8
Eric Prex (1992)	 8
David Reichenbach (1962)	

9. Jason Piombino (1997)	 7
10. Alexander Dexter (2019)	 6 
    Spencer Barton (2000)	

Ben Garry (1997)	
Erim Gude (1986)	
Vic Hugo (1985)	
George Shimpeno (1962)	

ASSISTS PER GAME*
1.   EJ McCormick (2008)	 0.31

 Patrick Dixon (2015)
2.  Alexander Dexter (2019)	 0.30
3.  Alexander Dexter (2018)	 0.28
4.  Pol Planellas (2017)	 0.29
5.  Veljko Petkovic (2019)	 0.25
     Javi Perez (2017)	
     Matt Baker (2009)	

 Steve Cavalier (2005)	
 Keeyan Young (2004)

11. Matt Langton (2006)	 0.22

POINTS
1. Bob Cherry (1955)	 36 (18/0)
2. Robert Cuthbert (1962)	 32 (15/2)

John D’Amato (1954)	 (16/0)
4. Joe Luxbacher (1972)	 31 (14/3)
5. Edward Kizza (2018)	 30 (15/0)
6. Erik Duffy (1993)	 29 (10/9)

Joe Luxbacher (1973)	 (12/5)
8. Edward Kizza (2019)	 28 (12/4)
	 Eric Prex (1992)	 28 (10/8)

Jerome Bressanelli (1955)	 (14/0)
11. Phil Matilla (1997) 	 26 (12/2)

Eric Prex (1994)	 (8/11)
Robert Cuthbert (1961)	 (12/2)

POINTS PER GAME*
1. Edward Kizza (2018)	 1.67
2. Edward Kizza (2019)	 1.40
3. Keeyan Young (2004)	 1.12
4. Billy Brush (2004)	 0.94
5. Veljko Petkovic (2019)	 0.89 
    Marco Carrizales (2002)	
7. Keeyan Young (2003)	 0.88
8. Alexander Dexter (2017)	 0.82
9. Nick Wysong (2012)	 0.81
10. Edward Kizza (2017)	 0.73

SAVES
1. Frank Bucci (1975)	 143
2. Ronald Goga (1958)	 115
3. Adam Spitzer (1995)	 114
4. Bill Haines (1973)	 109
5. Tom Staab (1961)	 108
6. Scott Thornberg (1981)	 103
7. Frank Bucci (1974)	 102

Bill Haines (1972)	
9. Len Harmon (1968)	 98

Adam Spitzer (1996)
Justin Gaul (2001)

SAVES/GAME*
1. Dan Lynd (2013)	 6.21
2. Mikal Outcalt (2016)	 5.50
3. Andy Jorgensen (2006)	 5.31
4. Justin Gaul (2002)	 5.22
5. Jordan Marks (2007)	 5.17
6. Justin Lowery (2004)	 5.00
7. Lee Johnston (2012)	 4.93
8. Justin Lowery (2003)	 4.89
9. Lee Johnston (2011)	 4.54
10. Dan Lynd (2014)	 4.50

SAVE PERCENTAGE*
1. Mikal Outcalt (2016)	 .815
2. Andy Jorgensen (2006)	 .812
3. Justin Gaul (2002)	 .810
4. Lee Johnston (2004)	 .787
5. Dan Lynd (2013)	 .784
6. Justin Lowery (2004)	 .783
7. Eric Barnes (2008)	 .773
8. Lee Johnston (2012)	 .740
9. Mikal Outcalt (2017)	 .732
10. Jordan Marks (2007)	 .729
11. Justin Lowery (2003)	 .727

 Dan Lynd (2014)
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GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE*
1. Hami Kara (2010)	 1.17
2. Andy Jorgenses (2006)	 1.18
3. Justin Gaul (2002)	 1.19
4. Mikal Outcalt (2016)	 1.20
5. Johan Penaranda (2018)	 1.25
6. Justin Lowery (2004)	 1.32
7. Arie Ammann (2019)	 1.42
8. Mikal Outcalt (2017)	 1.51 	
    Dan Lynd (2015)	
10. Dan Lynd (2014)	 1.58

SHUTOUTS
1. Adam Spitzer (1992)	 10

Dave Torrence (1985)	
3. Mark Hendricks (1986)	 9
4. Chris Hanlon (1997)	 7

Adam Spitzer (1995)
Dan Lynd (2015)	

7. Ronald Goga (1957)	 6
Dave Torrence (1983)
Tim Sobelman (1991)
Adam Spitzer (1996)
Justin Gaul (1999)
Justin Gaul (2002)
Hami Kara (2010)

WINS
1. Adam Spitzer (1995)	 14
2. Justin Gaul (2000)	 13
3. Adam Spitzer (1992)	 12
4. Dave Torrence (1985)	 11
5. Mark Hendricks (1986)	 10
6. Chris Hanlon (1997)	 9

Dave Torrence (1983)	
8. Arie Ammann (2019)	 8 
    Mikal Outcalt (2017)		
    Adam Spitzer (1996)	

Dave Torrence (1984)
Scott Thunberg (1981)
Kerry Krause (1970)
Ronald Goga (1957)
Justin Gaul (2002)	

MINUTES PLAYED*
1. Justin Gaul (2002)	 1,660
2. Justin Lowery (2003)	 1,635
3. Dan Lynd (2015)	 1,605
4. Dan Lynd (2014)	 1,536
5. Mikal Outcalt (2017)	 1,554
6.Johan Penaranda (2018)	 1,515
7. Mikal Outcalt (2016)	 1,497
8. Arie Ammann (2019)	 1,392
9. Hami Kara (2010)	 1,385
10. Lee Johnston (2012)	 1,333

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT MINUTES*
1. Dan Lynd (8/28-9/6/15)	 380:00
2. Jordan Marks (8/29-9/21/08)	 379:26
3. Justin Gaul (8/31-9/7/02)	 330:55
4. Hami Kara (9/19-10/2/10)	 282:20

CAREER RECORDS
GOALS
1. Joe Luxbacher (1971-73)	 37
2. Edward Kizza (2017-2019)	 31
3. Robert Cuthbert (1960-62)	 30
4. Eric Prex (1991-94)	 29
5. George Shimpeno (1962-64)	 24

Eric Tiedtke (1979-82)	
Keeyan Young (2002-06)	

8. Drew Kopp (1995-98)	 22
Jerome Bressanelli (1955-57)	

10. Dean Astorino (1992-96)	 21

GOALS PER GAME*
1. Edward Kizza (2017-2019)	 0.58
2. Keeyan Young (2002-06)	 0.33
3. Marco Carrizales (2002-03)	 0.25
4. Billy Brush (2002-04)	 0.24
5. Nico Wrobel (2011-13)	 0.20
6. Kevin Murray (2013-15)	 0.17
7. E.J. McCormick (2005-08)	 0.14
8. Mike McDade (2006-09)	 0.13
9. Patrick Dixon (2014-15)	 0.12

Alex Betancourt (2009-10)	
11. Thomas DeCato (2002-05)	 0.10

ASSISTS
1. Eric Prex (1991-94)	 26
2. Alexander Dexter (2017-Present)	 15
3. Mark Nigh (1975-78)	 14

Dave Reichenbach (1962-1964)	
5. Erik Duffy (1990-93)	 13

Ted Noethling (1990-93)	
Jesus Valencia (1969-71)	

8.  Ben Garry (1997-00)	 12
Drew Kopp (1995-98)	
Scott Alexander (1989-92)	

11. Jason Piombino (1994-97)	 11
J.R. Perdue (1989-92)	
John Curley (1972-75)	
George Shimpeno (1962-64)	
Keeyan Young (2002-06)	

ASSISTS PER GAME*
1. Alexander Dexter (2017-Present)	 0.24
2. Patrick Dixon (2014-15)	 0.21
3. Terry Akpua (2010-11)	 0.19
4. Keeyan Young (2002-06)	 0.15
5. Matt Baker (2006-09)	 0.14

Steve Cavalier (2004-06)	
7. Ryan Myers (2011-14)	 0.12

Thomas DeCato (2002-05)	
9. Ryan Brode (2007-11)	 0.11

Matt Langton (2004-07)	
11. Cory Werth (2012-14)	 0.10

POINTS
1. Eric Prex (1991-94)	 84 (29/26)
2. Joe Luxbacher (1971-73)	 84 (37/10)
3. Edward Kizza (2017-2019)	 69 (31/7)
4. Robert Cuthbert (1960-62)	 67 (30/7)
5. George Shimpeno (1962-64)	 59(24/11)

Keeyan Young (2002-06)	 (24/11)
7. Drew Kopp (1995-98)	 57 (22/13)

Eric Tiedtke (1979-82)	 (24/9)
9. Dave Reichenbach (1962-64)	 54 (20/14)
10. Jerome Bressanelli (1955-57)	 52 (22/8)

POINTS PER GAME*
1. Edward Kizza (2017-2019)	 1.30
2. Keeyan Young (2002-06)	 0.82
3. Alexander Dexter (2017-Present)	 0.63
4. Billy Brush (2002-04)	 0.51
5. Marco Carrizales (2002-03)	 0.50
6. Patrick Dixon (2014-15)	 0.45

Nico Wrobel (2011-13)	
8. E.J. McCormick (2005-08)	 0.37
9. Kevin Murray (2013-16)	 0.34
10. Alex Betancourt (2009-10)	 0.33
11. Thomas DeCato (2002-05)	 0.32
12. Terry Akpua (2010-11)	 0.31

SAVES
1. Frank Bucci (1974-77)	 390
2. Justin Gaul (1999-02)	 363
3. Adam Spitzer (1992-96)	 339
4. Scott Thunberg (1978-81)	 300
5. Tom Staab (1961-63)	 243
6. Dan Lynd (2012-15)	 230
7. Bill Haines (1972-73)	 211
8. Ronald Goga (1956-58)	 207
9. Dave Torrence (1982-85)	 198
10. Kirk Brodows (1991-94)	 191

SAVES/GAME*
1. Andy Jorgensen (2004-06)	 5.65
2. Mikal Outcalt (2016-17)	 5.50
3. Justin Lowery (2002-05)	 4.85
4. Dan Lynd (2012-15)	 4.51

SAVES PERCENTAGE*
1. Mikal Outcalt (2016-17)	 .815
2. Justin Gaul (2002)	 .810
3. Lee Johnston (2011-12)	 .760
4. Andy Jorgensen (2004-06)	 .753
5. Jordan Marks (2004-08)	 .752
6. Keegan Gunderson (2009-11)	 .750
7. Eric Barnes (2007-08)	 .746
8. Justin Lowery (2002-05)	 .738
9. Dan Lynd (2012-15)	 .723
10. Hami Kara (2010-11)	 .667

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE*
1. Mikal Outcalt (2016-17)	 1.36
2. Dan Lynd (2012-15)	 1.69
3. Jordan Marks (2004-08)	 1.71
4. Justin Lowery (2002-05)	 1.72

SHUTOUTS
1. Adam Spitzer (1992-96)	 25
2. Dave Torrence (1982-85)	 23
3. Justin Gaul (1999-02)	 19
4. Dan Lynd (2012-15)	 15
5. Frank Bucci (1974-77)	 14
6. Chris Hanlon (1995-98)	 11

Tim Sobelman (1988-91)	
Mark Hendricks (1986-88)	

9. Jay Kapusta (1987-90)	 10
Scott Thunberg (1978-81)	

WINS
1. Adam Spitzer (1992-96)	 38
2. Justin Gaul (1999-02)	 32
3. Dave Torrence (1982-85)	 31
4. Frank Bucci (1974-77)	 19

Tom Staab (1961-63)	
6. Scott Thunberg (1978-81)	 18
7. Mark Hendricks (1986-88)	 15
8. Kirk Bradows (1991-94)	 14

Jay Kapusta (1987-90)	
Ronald Goga (1956-58)	
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MINUTES PLAYED*
1. Dan Lynd (2012-15)	 4,681
2. Justin Lowery (2002-05)	 3,512
3. Mikal Outcalt (2016-17)	 3,051
4. Jordan Marks (2004-08)	 2,832
5. Lee Johnston (2011-12)	 2,421
6. Andy Jorgensen (2004-06)	 1,815
7. Johan Penaranda (2018-19)	 1,737
8. Hami Kara (2010-11)	 1,682
9. Justin Gaul (2002)	 1,660
10. Eric Barnes (2007-08)	 1,651

TEAM RECORDS
SINGLE-GAME
Most Goals	 10 vs. Dennison - 1955
	 10 vs. Edinboro - 10/30/71
	 10 at Youngstown State - 11/2/85
	 10 vs. Youngstown State - 10/15/86
Most Assists	 11 vs. West Virginia - 9/26/17
Most Points	 28 vs. Edinboro - 10/30/71

Saves*
1. at Penn State (11/15/75)	 30
2. at South Florida (9/17/06)	 15
3. vs. Georgetown (10/18/08)	 14
4. at St. John’s (9/28/02)	 13
5. vs. West Virginia (10/10/07)	 12

vs. La Salle (9/4/05)
7. at Notre Dame (11/8/13)	 11

at Syracuse (10/12/13)
vs. Notre Dame (10/22/11)
vs. Georgetown (9/29/12)	

Largest Margin of Victory	 10 vs. Dennison - 1955
	 10 vs. Edinboro - 10/30/71
	 10 at Youngstown State - 11/2/85
	 10 vs. Youngstown State - 10/15/86
Fastest Goal to Start Game
	 1:40 - Edward Kizza
	 at Delaware - 8/27/18
Fastest Consecutive Goals by Pitt
	 0:34 - Michael Tuohy (37:44), John Cordier (38:18)
	 vs. Howard - 11/5/13
Fastest Three Consecutive Goals by Pitt
	 11:56 - Kevin Murray (75:48), Murray (85:16), Ryan 
McKenzie (87:42)
	 vs. Howard - 11/5/13
Fastest Consecutive Goals by Same Player
	 3:20 - Billy Brush (14:08, 17:28)
	 vs. Provience - 10/31/04
Fastest Three Consecutive Goals by Same Player
	 28:00 - Nick Wysong (58:41, 75:50, 86:41)
	 vs. Northern Kentucky - 9/14/12
Most Consecutive Games With at Least One Goal
	 3 - Keeyan Young (10/26-11/2/02)
	 3 - E.J. McCormick (8/31-9/4/07)
	 3 - Nico Wrobel (9/1-9/9/12)	
	 3- Alexander Dexter (10/10-10/20/17) 
	 5 - Valentin Noel (10/10/20-11/18/20)

SINGLE-SEASON
Goals
1.	 55 - 1955
2.	 43 - 1971
	 43 - 1977
4.	 42 - 1997
	 42 - 1993
	 42 - 1983
7.	 38 - 1992
	 38 - 1986
9.	 37 - 1994
	 37 - 1985
	 37 - 1962

Goals Per Game
	 Avg.	 Goals 	 Games	 Year
1.	 4.58 	 55 	 12 	 1955
2.	 3.58	 43	 12	 1971
3.	 3.36	 37	 11	 1961
4.	 3.00	 27	 9	 1954
5.	 2.87	 43	 15	 1977
6.	 2.81	 31	 11	 1969
7.	 2.80	 28	 10	 1964
8.	 2.47	 42	 17	 1993
9.	 2.27	 14	 11	 1963
10.	2.24	 38	 17	 1986

Assists
1.	 41 - 1994
2.	 36 - 1993
3.	 32 - 1997
4.	 30 - 1971
5.	 29 - 2019 
	 1992
7.	 28 - 1977
8.	 26 - 1962
9.	 25 - 1989
10.	 24 - 2017	
	  1998

Assists Per Game
	 Avg.	 Assists	 Games	 Year
1.	 2.50	 30	 12	 1971
2.	 2.36	 26	 11	 1962
3.	 2.28	 41	 18	 1994
4.	 2.12	 36	 17	 1993
5.	 1.91	 21	 11	 1961
6.	 1.87	 28	 15	 1977
7.	 1.68	 32	 19	 1997
8.	 1.53	 29	 19	 1992
9.	 1.471	 25	 17	 1989
10.	1.466	 22	 15	 1978

Points
1.	 120 - 1993
2.	 116 - 1997
3.	 115 - 1994
4.	 114 - 1977
	 114 - 1971
6.	 110 - 1955
7.	 106 - 1992
8.	 101 - 2019
9.	 100 - 1962
10.	 99 - 1986

Points Per Game
	 Avg.	 Points	 Games	 Year
1.	 9.50	 114	 12	 1971
2.	 9.17	 110	 12	 1955
3.	 9.09	 100	 11	 1962
4.	 7.60	 114	 15	 1977
5.	 7.06	 120	 17	 1993
6.	 6.91	 76	 11	 1969
7.	 6.39	 115	 18	 1994
8.	 6.11	 116	 19	 1997
9.	 5.82	 99	 17	 1986
10.	5.58	 106	 19	 1992

Saves*
1.	 101- 2016
2.	 100 - 2007
3.	 99 - 2013
4.	 97 - 2005
5.	 94 - 2002
6.	 92 - 2003
	 92 - 2004
	 92 - 2006
	 92 - 2008
10.	 90 - 2012

Saves Percentage
	 Pct.	 Sv/GA	 Games	 Year
1.	 .906	 242/25	 14	 1975
2.	 .810	 94/22	 16	 2002
3.	 .807	 92/22	 16	 2008
4.	 .792	 99/26	 18	 2016
5.	 .773	 92/27	 17	 2006
6.	 .760	 92/29	 17	 2004
7.	 .739	 82/29	 18	 2009
8.	 .738	 76/27	 17	 2014
9.	 .725	 74/28	 18	 2017	
	 .725	 100/38	 16	 2007
11.	 .724	 92/35	 18	 2003

Goals-Against Average*
	 GAA	 GA	 Mins	 Year
1.	 1.16	 22	 1,712	 2008
2.	 1.19	 22	 1,661	 2002
3.	 1.28	 25	 1,762	 2018
4.	 1.31	 23	 1,585	 2010
5. 	1.39	 22	 1,874	 2019
6.	 1.45	 27	 1,682	 2006
7.	 1.49	 2	 1,626	 2014
8.	 1.51	 27	 1,606	 2015
9.	 1.53	 28	 1,645	 2017
10.	1.54	 26	 1,523	 2013

Consecutive Shutouts
1. 1996-1997 Season (overall)		  6
2. 1957 Season	 5

1996 Season	 5
4. 2015 Season	 4

Shutouts
1.	 10 - 1985
	 10 - 1992
3.	 9 - 1986
4.	 8 - 1990
5.	 7 - 1995
	 four more times ... last 2015
10.	 6  - 1957
	 six more times ... last 2019
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PROGRAM RECORDS

SINGLE-SEASON
Best Winning Pct.	 .889 (8-1-0) - 1954
Most Wins	 14 - 1995
Most Losses	 13 - 1982
	 13 - 2007
	 13 - 2011
	 13 - 2016
Most Ties	 4 - 1991
	 4 - 1997
	 4 - 2013
Most Conference Wins	 8 - 1995
Most Conference Losses	 10 - 2005
Most Goals Scored	 55 - 1955
Fewest Goals Allowed	 10 - 1954
	 10 - 1965
Fewest Goals Scored	 8 - 1967
Most Opponent Goals	 40 - 1983
Most Points	 120 - 1993
Most Opponent Points	 109 - 2005
Most Assists	 41 - 1994
Most Opponent Assists	 31 - 2011
	 31 - 2012
Most Saves	 242 - 1975
Most Opponent Saves	 178 - 1965
Most Shutouts	 10 - 1992
Most Opponent Shutouts	 12 - 2009

HAT TRICK HISTORY
Edward Kizza vs. Cleveland State	 10/8/18
Edward Kizza at Delaware	 8/27/18
Chris Davis vs. Howard	 11/5/13
Nick Wysong vs. Northern Kentucky	 9/14/12
Bill Brush vs. Syracuse	 11/2/03
Spencer Barton at Notre Dame	 9/29/00
Phil Matilla vs. California (Pa.)	 11/4/97
Eric Prex vs. SUNY Buffalo	 9/11/94
Jeff Porter vs. Marshall	 10/6/93
Eric Duffy at Grove City	 10/27/93
Nick Liberati vs. Slippery Rock	 10/9/91
Craig Connolly vs. Gannon	 10/4/87
Craig Connolly vs. West Virginia	 11/6/77
Craig Connolly (4 goals) vs. Youngstown State	 10/14/77
Joe Luxbacher (4 goals) vs. Geneva	 9/8/73
Joe Luxbacher vs. Edinboro	 10/28/72
Joe Luxbacher vs. Grove City	 10/14/72
Joe Luxbacher (7 goals) vs. Edinboro	 10/31/71
John White vs. Kent State	 10/28/69
John White (4 goals) vs. Slippery Rock	 11/4/69
Jerome Bressanelli (4 goals) vs. Indiana Teachers	 1955

HONORS AND AWARDS
Team
United Soccer Coaches Team Academic Award	 2019
	 2018
	 2017
	 2016
	 2014
	 2013
	 2010
NSCAA Team Academic Award	 2015-16
NSCAA Team Academic Award	 2012-13

All-Region Team
Edward Kizza	 All-South Region Second Team / 2019
Edward Kizza	 All-South Region Second Team / 2018
Javi Perez	 All-South Region Third Team / 2018
Keeyan Young	 All-Mid-Atlantic Region Second Team / 2004
Jacob King	 All-Mid-Atlantic Region Third Team / 2004
Heinz Pak	 All-Mid-Atlantic Region Second Team / 1989
Mike Blatz	 All-Mid-Atlantic Region Third Team / 1989

All-ACC Team
Edward Kizza 	 First Team / 2019
Veljko Petkovic	 Third Team / 2019
Sito Sena	 Third Team / 2019
Valentin Noel	 Freshmen Team / 2019
Arturo Ordonez	 Freshmen Team / 2019
Veljko Petkovic	 Freshmen Team / 2019
Edward Kizza	 First Team / 2018
Javi Perez	 Second Team / 2018
Chandler Vaughn	 Freshmen Team / 2018
Javi Perez	 Second Team / 2017
Pol Planellas	 Third Team / 2017
Alexander Dexter	 Freshmen Team / 2017
Edward Kizza	 Freshmen Team / 2017

ACC All-Tournament Team
Edward Kizza	 2019
Arturo Ordonez	 2019

All-ACC Academic Team
Braden Kline	 2019
Arturo Ordonez	 2019
Jackson Walti 	 2019
Edward Kizza	 2018
Javi Perez	 2018
Chandler Vaughn	 2018
Edward Kizza	 2017
Kevin Murray 	 2016
Dan Lynd	 2015
Andrew Wright	 2015
Dan Lynd	 2014
Julien Dickenson	 2014
Cory Werth	 2014

ACC Player of the Week
Valentin Noel	 Co-Offensive / October 19, 2020
Veljko Petkovic	 Offensive / October 12, 2020
Bertin Jacquesson	 Co-Offensive / September 28, 2020
Arturo Ordoñez	 Defensive / September 28, 2020
Mauriq Hill	 Defender / October 16, 2017
Bryce Cregan	 Defender / October 2, 2017

TopDrawerSoccer Team of the Week
Veljko Petkovic	 Midfielder / October 27, 2020
Bryce Washington	 Defender / October 27, 2020
Bertin Jacquesson	 Forward / October 13, 2020
Valentin Noel	 Honorable Mention / October 13, 2020
Veljko Petkovic	 Midfielder / October 13, 2020
Nico Campuzano	 Goalie / September 29, 2020
Alexander Dexter	 Forward / September 29, 2020
Bertin Jacquesson	 Forward / September 29, 2020

TopDrawerSoccer Player of the Week 
Bertin Jacquesson 	 October 13, 2020

CollegeSoccerNews Team of the Week 
Veljko Petkovic	 Midfielder / October 25, 2020
Bryce Washington	 Defender / October 25, 2020
Valentin Noel	 Midfielder / October 18, 2020 
Arturo Ordoñez	 Defender / October 18, 2020
Bertin Jacquesson	 Forward / October 11, 2020 
Veljko Petkovic	 Midfielder / October 11, 2020 

CollegeSoccerNews Player of the Week 
Veljko Petkovic	 Midfielder / October 11, 2020

Big East Coach of the Year
Joe Luxbacher	 1992 & 1995

All-Big East Team
Keeyan Young	 Second Team / 2004
Keeyan Young	 Second Team / 2003
Ben Garry	 Second Team / 2002
Justin Gaul 	 Third Team / 2002
Chris Churchill	 Second Team / 2000
Ben Garry	 Freshmen Team / 1997
Jeff Porter	 Second Team / 1995
Charlie Wasson	 Second Team / 1993

Big East Offensive Player of the Week
Nico Wrobel	 2012
Keeyan Young	 2003
Mark Sikora	 2001
Phil Matilla	 1997
Eric Prex	 1994

Big East Defensive Player of the Week
Adam Spitzer	 1996
Adam Spitzer	 1995
Adam Spitzer	 1992

Big East Goalkeeper of the Week
Justin Gaul	 2002
Justin Gaul	 2001
Justin Gaul	 2000 (2x)

Big East Rookie of the Week
Nick Wysong	 2012
Keeyan Young	 2002 (2x)

Big East Scholar Athlete
Justin Boehm	 2011

Big East Weekly Honor Roll
Terry Akpua	 10/10/11
Lee Johnston	 10/3/11
Lee Johnston	 9/5/11


